
\ 

® 

No. 0095-
1979· 

model MQ-1516G 
~li~~~m~~*l~~/ 

, Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, 5-Thread, 
Safety Stitch 

Industrial Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

\ ' 
' \ 

IDIIYO J I II UITRIAL. CD ••. tTl • . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As 0 baste prtnciple, thts parts book ts dtvided into vanous secttons accordtng to the functions of respecttve parts. 
2 The port numbers of ports shown tn the ftgure tndtcate the corrospondtng numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 

3. E>: planotion of codes 
1) 1 o mark .. .. .... ...... means thts part ts changed from the prevtous parts book. 

® 0 01 .. .. ........... ..... rafer to "Note" oxplanotton at bottom of page. 
2) Codes o" the "E. C. (Engtneenng change)" column 

1 A. 10/ 74 .......... .. Added from October, 1974 
l2 D. 1/75 ........ .... ... Obsoleted from January, 1975 
3 When D. (obsoletod) and A.(odded) are tn~cated together 

D 12/74) 
A. 12/ 74 

@ When prev1ous ports (Obsoleted portl and new ports (Added ports) are not tnterchangeable wtth each other. 
In thi s case, even obsoleted parts( D.) can be ordered wtth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 

place yo ur orders . 

(Example) 
Ref Note No 

;:tic 

1· 1 

Part No. 

" • Q Q 

61401-1 OQ-000 
61401· 1 OQ.OOO·A 

Descrtptten 

Needle bm 
Needle bar 

E.C. 

~!ii!~Fl 
:-o ~1:Z/i4i 
I ' 

~~:)J[l.1J 

@ In ca~e when prevtou s parts and new part are Interchangeable wt#l each otloter: 

,, 
'"' 
~' IJ of{ ­

"'I)~ -

Ami. 
Req. 

~· 

In thi s case the new part number ts replaced on t-he" .?a~ (Japanese" column of the prevtous parts, so please order by the new 

part number: 

I Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

Part No. 
D 

QQ 

B 11 05·200·000 

611 05·300·000 

Descrtptton 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

~!l!~Fl r-- -----, 
: D.12/74 I 

I I 
' A.12/74 I 
L - ----.J 

" QQ 

61105-30().000 

C.3/75 .... .. ... .. .. Thts tnd1cates error was dtscovered tn March, 1975 and so tt was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. 

~· 

Please note that tn th1s case, the corrected part number ts shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number 1S shown tn the " .l'o-tl(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

I Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

D 
QQ 

I 61105-5oo-ooo 

t 
Correct No. 

Descrtpt1on 

Frame cover 

M.5/75 .. ..... .. .... The amount requtred ts changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

~!l!~Fl 

C.3/75 

The new amount requored ts shown tn the "Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt Req." column 

iJ., 2 ... .... .. ... .. ..... lndtcates amount requ ired ts 2. 
@ 2.0 ..... .. ........ .. lndtcates length in meters. (untt is meted 
@ - .. ...... .... .. . ...... lndtcates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
(!, (1) ..... .. ...... .. .. .. . lndtcates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

.?a ~ 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part ts shown as "asm." and 7 £. in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

,i lc 
Part No. 
D 

Q Q 

611 05-90Q.OAO 
6 1 1 05-90o-ooe 
SS-B11031D-SP 

IJescriptton 

Frame covedasm.l 
Fr~me cover 
Screw 11 /64-40 L=' 2 8 

D 
QQ 

7!.--.b.jJt<-17£.1 
7 v-.L>.:n,<-
1--" .:t- Y 11 / 64-40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 

~· 

Amt. 
Req. 

~· r*n 
~ 

);•!olr•3o4"·~~""'"'~"""'-~"""'~~.~~."""'""""~"""'-~"'·""""""-~~~~~~~"'"'~~~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART 

NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the 

~ cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

,...._~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . .:: rn•'--':J 77"·:~? IL /IIJIIJ c l. "t. fiiMliiJ•I:l~tl·~ h. t· -&Ill Ill IJ•.:, ,_. • .., "( . .$; IJ•!l•T •• 
2 . Jill::~~ t\lf:·•&·rn·.Ho'·l:l. Iii I~,.._.:, tt.•"l''-'"~ No.(·Rol. No.) l:.~r.i:;T ~ -( .. .--!f'.·:~ • ?•:;:A. 1:. J: -, "t -t- O).fl,. n' t> n• 1J !l T. 
3 . 1(!-IJ-'O)IIIti!IJ 

I) "i!l!le' aouc~ 
~ -o-l:p ............... nmJrn·•'-- •:J•7"·:~? l·:.•!t·tl! L 't' ~liill!l:J!•~ h. f: lltl.fL'~'·•'!4:•L·!l•T •• 
C!> oo1 .................... -,:;rrn •,:tic' O)lll\l!ft-•A!IL<·r~~·. 

2) ·~J!~R • .O?Ic~ 
(D A. ID/74·"'""'1974~1Dil :1: IJ,£J1Jp~ ht:. 
(Z;) 1:1, 1/75 ......... 1975~ I R J: IJ ~IJMt~ h. f •• 
(3) D, (lfllji'Jit) . A (,O:I!P) h'il!lc l. "t ~ ~ J4l.t';-

D. 12 74) 
A, 12 74 

(!1) !IB.fLO)limttn•t..: ~·:li:!J!!O)l4lt;t 
.:: 0)14l-B'I:l lfiiJMt (D) <'!-h. t · .fL .. "t L illld·::R:: "t· ~ i1 T h' ':>. l!l::cil!!.lf fll - J: I). ~· "1' ti.IJ•O)ftfl.fL ~1IHR l. C fiii ,£::R::r ~ c•, 

( 1JIJ) 
Ref. Note Part No. Descrcption E.C. Amt. 
No. Req . 

;;Eic .flo • Zl:IJI!.lf.Fl .11 ;£, eta r-- -- -., 
" B 1401·100.000 Needle bar : D.12/74 ' /' IJ :j{ -I 

1·1 " 81401-1 OQ.OOO.A Needle bar I A. 12/74 I _,,I) :j{-

L- -- .J 

b' llfl.fLO)li'if!t!tn'J:> '!.liJftO)l\tlf! 
.:: 0).11-:;tl:t . IBIIfiJ'gO)"o::R::.fL;£. !lVII - -t- tc 1 t>· ;~-, '!.lJf L. • • J'g-11' n ' Ac.A L. < J? 11 :1 T 0) <· . ~·L ~ • .H.• <· i50;:t::>cr ~ ~ •• 

( 1JIJ) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

Part No. 

.fL • 
B 11 05-200.000 

I 811 0~300.000 I 

Dcscrcption 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

Zl::ll!.lf.Fl .fL ;£, 
,-------, I B 11 05·300-000_j I D. 12/74 1 

: I 
r 

:_A.12/74 l 7 c..--.L.:tJ•'-

@) C 3 75 ......... 19751J',3,EJI:..fL30)~;;;A.hf1JfiJ!Lt:J'\. iELc•JI.31 '1TiE~td: • 
.:: 0) ta-:;:-t:t.H.•l!¥1 1:.1E L • • :1. 411' ~... "o::R:: J'g;£. lM 1:. ~lhlt c • 0) .'il. • t>'lc.A L. ·c ih 11 :1 ·t rn < • 
iE L •·J'g'lll'<·f>loi:t::R::r ~ •· 

(110 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. 

Description 

;:tic J'g • 

" I 811 o&-5oo,ooo J Frame cover 
t 

iEL~·.fL· 

(S) M. 5 75 ......... 1975"" 5 fl .1: •1 nat>';;L!i!!l - ,_..., ,_ 
::. O)JA"€l'!&llalMI:.I;lWf L c•;llah'~7i\: L "( ,fo, IJ .1 

3) · na· lMO)Ic-ll!-
CD 2 ...... ;iza. 21lll~~t> L .'t T. 

E.C. 

~:!l!!.:tFl 

C.3/75 

CV ·2. o ...... Jl t!- • 2 -"- ~ Jv ~ ~ t> L i1 -4 ( .iiH:tl:l;t .>'- ~ Jv "t 4 ' 
(!\ ...... .:: 0) ,,_ ·;; 7 ·:~ 7 fJ• o? l'IIJM•; t!- h. t: !lflg"'g T 4 
@ ( I ) ...... *lll!ll.fL ~""];Jt L "t c• '!. =f-Jlflg"!,~~:h L :1' ·t 

*.llflfl.fLI;t.fL;£,!fVli:.~::R::"t 'asm," fD::R::T ? ~ 1::: W7i<: L "t ih 1J 3' T 
( (JIJ) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 

.fL • 

8 11 05·900.0AO 
81105-90(}000 
SS·B11031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64·40 L=2.8 

E.C. 

;£, 

.]no~ 
lllJJ.lt-, "t c·t~.:L• 

D gg 

7c..--.L.n•<-l :n I 
7c..- - .L.:tJ"-
~ -" ;t. -;.; II 64 ·40 L = 2, 8 

Amt. 
Req . 
n• 

Amt. 
Req. 
:ll• 

Amt. 
Req . 
;lla 

1 

~ 
r-........... ,.... ....... "' .............................. ~- ............................................................................... - ................ . ...................................... ..c ...... . ................................... "wo(" .............................. loooo.""""~"'~~..._"""""""'-....... .,.... .... ~'l( 

!~:Mm$~~~m~m~~- li 
: .: (J).t\.- ·:; 7 ·:; 7 1: iicflt ts- tl.."l L'.;, liflffl ~afc:l ~1ij;:£)C(J)~ 11, ~~(J):j:-15'( 1'Jij ~It, B 1109-012-AOO) "(·1ll!Jii3tT tl 

L' • .g. ;hit"(, 1aJl'R(J).t'- •:; 7· ·'I 7 (J)~ll:l:-15-( **!t:tiJ:., 19~ ~It, No. 0010-0 1) :X. 11, -~:1:-15- t1ll!J~~T.lHt t1.. It 

i *l'"l'T 3 i ~.ll (/) t: ~~afc:l (/)-~ tJ'~~ (: t,t.;, if;.g-tJ> if:> IJ. £ T (/) "(· .:·j jft"f ts- L \ . . ~ 
c .................................................................................................................................................................................................................. ~-~~-.. ....................................... ~ ... -~~ ........ , ..... ~, .......... ~,~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 

CONTENTS 

13 * 

7 v- J.,. 0011: ( 1 ) . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . 1 
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 

7 v- J.,.IV}f~ ( 2 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

.3:. •m!Vlf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

jf~lhfdl!lllf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS 

fip .r. IIIli~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 

~ ~) !Vlf~ ( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 

~ ~) 1Vl1~(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 

J:Jj,-,~ .. "FJi,..-J~flljf~............................................. 15 
9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS 

=m )l,..-,~nn1~ . • • • . .. . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS * BIIJ -=J-IVl f~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
11. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

J:. ;f. A.. T ;f. A IUJf~ . ••......••................................... ; . • 21 
12. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~g-~m~ rVJ1~ . . . • • . • • • . . . . . . • • • • . . • . . . . . . • . • . . . . • • . . • • • .. • . . . . . • . . . • 23 
13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . 

~J:.it7" -7· JJ.;fU)f~.................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
14. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

~~:t~7"-7'JJ.;nl)f~ ................................................. 26 
15 .. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*1l:~ 001~ .. .......... -.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 27 
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR M0-1516G-FM6 

MO- 1516G-FM6Wmg~~........... . ....... . ...................... 29 
17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

~51 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS ( I ) 1. FRAME 

-1-

7 v-bM1~ (I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- -- -------------·---
1. FRAME COMPONENTS 111 7 v-.t.IVIfN:( 1) 

Ref. Note 
No. tt=Sc 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
Z1 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 ~01 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 002 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
5S 

Part No 
J~ Ill-

115·01053 
115•01301 
SS•8110422•TP 
CS•040051A•SD 
SS•8080310•TP 
115•01202 
wP•0371016•SD 
SS•4090610·SP 
NS•6090310·SP 
SS•6091510•SP 
115-o17o7 
ss-7o9!!52o-sP 
115-01509 
ss-6110610-TP 
ss-2110930-SP 
SD•0280401·SL 
115-01400 
115-01608 
IIP•037101o•SD 
B2216·481·C'OO 
SD•0500301•SP 
115-1)0907 
SS•7120640•SP 
SS•1090930•SP 
115-02002 
SS-7090910-SP 
B1179-552-0(I0 
81151•704•000 
111154-704-00C' 
11s-ozio1 
115-03109 
115-03206 

.ss-4o90610•SP 
115-o3ooo 
ss.6o9o63v-SP 
SS•8090870•SP 
115-02804 
115-02903 
SS•6090630•SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
11s.:.o21o5 
115-02309 
SS-5090610-SP 
ss-8090540-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
115-02606 
ss-709141o-~P 
SS•6090630•SP 
ss-7o9oszo-sp 
115·02507 
115-02408 
B1140•716-000 
115;02200 
WP•0371016•SD 
ss-7o91110•SP 

Dl!~cnptwn 

CLOTH PLATE ASM, 
ECCENTRIC BUSHINw 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 
THRUST COLLAR 0•4 W•5 ASM 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•2,8 
cLOTH PLATE cOVER 
wASHEP 3,7x8,0x1, Q 
SCREW 9/ft4•40 L• 6 , 
NUT 9/64•4\l ' 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•15, ~ 
SfOPPER SPRit;r, 
SCREN 9/64-40 L• 4,~ 
LEVER BASE 
SCREW 11164·4~ LEft, 
SCREft 11/h4·4" L~ H,7 
HINGE SCREW O• 2,8 1 ~ = 4,~ 
LEVER 
COLLAR 
WASHER 3,7X8,0X1. ~ 
THREAD GUIDE SPRI~G 

IIINGE SCRE\oo' D• 5,0') n• 3,~ 
CLOTH PLAfE ~IDE COV~R 
SCREW 3/16-28 L• 6,0 
SCREW 9/64·4~ L• 8,6 
FEED MecHANISM cOVER 
SCREw 9/64·40 L• 8,5 
RUBBER PLIJG 
VIBRATION-PROOf PLUG 
SPACER 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 9/64·40 L• 6,0 
CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64.4o L• 6,o 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 8,1 
CHIP GUAR~ COVER, LEFT 
CHIP GUARn COVER STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64•40 Lc 6,0 
SCREW 11/64-4? L• 5,0 
cHIP GUARD cOVER 
LOOPER COyER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L• 6,0 
SCREW 9/64·40 L• 5,0 
toUT 9/64·40 
LOOPER COVER STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64·40 L•13,5 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,0 
SCRE~ 9164•40 L• 4,5 
LOOPER COVER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PI~ 
SPRING 
LOOPER COVER BRACKET 
wASHER 3,7X8,0X1,0 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•10,5 

Note (;.ilc) 0 01 .. .... Depending on the machine frame, 
0 - 2 sets of this part will be used , 

0 0 2 ...... Exclusive pnrt for MO-t516G-·FF6 

-2-

E. C. 
~ ll!lf.fl 

il.l~·-f ,;; 

"' pp 

1.1 ~·-( "1:1~:17' ';l~l 
~~~~· 11/64•40 L•4 
~'~~~~ 0•4 W•S 9~ 
~~~~· i/8•44 L•2,8 
v~· -f1J11•-
t5?•n·~ 3~7xA.ox1 
t~·~~· 9/64-40 L• 6 
6M11'!1~ 9/o4•40 
t5~~· 9/64•40 La15 
ill~·-( ;1.~'!1 1 1 1 •11 1 ~ 

~ ~ t'~~~ 9/64•40 L• 4,5 
ii.J?•-f n-f~-fi.ll\•-!l•-f 
t?~~· 11/64·4o L= 6, 0 
~'''~~· 11/64•40 La 8,7 
9•;:~~~~ De 2,80 H= 4 
1..19'-f n-f~-fi.lll'· 
11-f~-(IJI\1 -t::~~· 115· 
t'?'ll'~ 3,7XB,OX1 
n1. 1'~':~1-f n•:?-
s•;:~~~· D• 5 H:r Z 
1.1~'-( 3:l1lll•-
~•t'~~· 3/16-~8 L• 6 
?5~~~ 9/64·40 L•8,6 
~?!)751 
?lt5~~· 9/64·40 L= 8,5 
., 1 .,..!17. 
1-J!i•-( i!l'-~;:~1!;:~ 

~~~·1 m•-~:~1!:~ ~~·-? 
~'·n~ n'':l•:~ 
f3•1!'!1'1 7~ 
f3•1!'!1'1 7~ 11'':1•::~ 
1~~~~· 9/64•40 L• 6 
;un•lln•- .,I 
t5~~· 9/64.40 L• 6 
~~~~~ 9/64•40 L•8.1 
.itJn•nn•- t~•u 
1.J?;~.•nn•· t5~•u ;~.~':Ill'· 
t?~~· 9/64•40 Lc 6 
~~t'~~~ 11/64-40 L• 5 
l1Jn•nn•-
,~-11'1l'l'-
~';~.~~· 9/64·40 L•6 
~~~~· 9/64•40 L•S 
61J,1''!1~ 9/64·40 
lb•II1 1Jilo • ;~. ~'!IJI' • 
?~t5~~~ 9764•40 L•f3,5 
t5~~· 9/64•40 La 6 
~•t'~~· 9/64·40 L• 4,5 
lu•ll' tlll• .. ~~ 
·-ll'tlll•· t:~~·~·' 
Ju•ll'""~- n• ~ 
Ju•ll' 1.111• • .,~~· '( 
t??•tl•~ 3,7X8,0X1 
~~t'~~· 9/64•40 L•10,5 

M0-1516G-FF6 ~JJI 

Amt. 

~1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
; 
1 
2 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 , 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 

22 

28 - ~ 

27~ 
26--...., 

-3-

42 
43 
44 

45 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
~®®~ 
®®~® 
~~~~@) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (21 
--··-,----- -

Ref. Note Part No 
No. tt=Sc ,u, lft lh·~, ''"''"" 

7v-AIVIiWt(2) ------.------.-----
E. C. 
~ J!If./1 

Amt. 

~-- ----------r----~r----------------------+~~ , 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
, 1 
1Z 
13 
14 
, 5 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

115·00303 
ss-6122510•SP 
115-00709 
115-00608 
A1124·804•t' CO 
91131•1l04• l1 "0 
115-00451 
115-00501 
SS•6U8041 u•SP 
SS•809041 0•SP 
115-00600 
115-04701 
so-o5oo301·SP 
\IZ•0541510•1<P 
"'AI-12 0160(1, 
115·04602 
WP•033050Q• II Il 
SS•7080510•SP 
115-221d)6 
115·00204 
R1505•804•0C O 
SS•6122510•SP 
SS•8110510•SJ" 
e1505•804•0C\O 
SS·6152440•SP 
115·03505 
SS•6152440•SP 
NS•6150310•SP 
81166·122-000 
115-03307-
SS•6153040•SP 
115·03406 

.ss-9151210•TP 
B1150•804•tl00 
115·01905 
SS•6121010•SP 
115-03901 
98228·125-000 
115·03802 
88219•125•000 
ss-6741010-SP 
115-03703 
WP•0751576•Sl' 
WS•0822010·~P 
IJS•668041 C•SP 

UPPeR cove~< 
SCREW 3/1~·28 La1~. · 
CIL CAF' 
GASKET 
T~REAO ~urue, S~ALL 
PIN 
PACE PLATE COVER ASf ' , 
SPRING 
SCRE~ 1/R•44 La 4,; 
SCRE~ 9/h4·40 L• 3,5 
UPPER CCVEQ GASKET 
SArETy PL,TE ~ASE 
HINGE SCR~J D• 5,0( H• 3," 
wAVED WASHER 5,4X9,.XQ,3 
~ASHER 
SAfETY PLIITE 
SF'RING UIIS"ER 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 4,5 
STOPPER PIN 
SIDE COVER 
HINGE SHAfT 
SCREW 3/16·28 La15.~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 5,~ 
HINGE SHAn 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•23,5 
RUBBER CUSHIO~ 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•23,S 
NUT 15/64•28 
RUBBER CAP 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 15/64-2e L•30,C 
RL•BIER CUSHION 
SCREW 15/64·29 L•11,8 
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 
THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT A 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•10,r 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8•28 La10, ~ 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7,5X19,0X1,5 
SPRING WASHER 
I~UT 9/32•28 

-4-

'J'J1Ji\.-
C5)~ 0 ~/16·~~ La ~ 5 
fl•27t '9 
fl•:J.7t i\ 0 ")'1':.0 
HH v5-
j.:.01'?1ll\t• t•:.o 
)l:.01'?TJI\h '~ 
j.:,0'(511J I\1- · ·~ 
tJ)~• 1/~·44 L• 4 
r""~~· 9/64-4 L•3.~ 
'J?t:. . • - ,, •• , .:.0 

j. ;t:J•Il .. ··~·., 
7'~2~• O• 5 1• -
7~h'>'•n•' s,, x 7. ~ ~ · .3 
o~t-17"1! 
,. :r:J•7l n'· 
r,~.,., Jft•9? ~ ~J 

~ ~ t')~t 1/R•4' Lm 4,5 "'1"'' 1. ~·;, ; •. 
~' ,ll:Jt;i\1. 
~.,1.,,. t:.o~·~·' 

t')~• 3/16·28 L•15 
r,~~,~. 11/64·40 L•S 
~.,1.,,. t:.o!l·~·' 

t')~t 15/64-28 L•23,5 
ii.ISI'1' lii 0 ·~:,:J 0 l. 
t'~~· 15/64-28 L•~3,5 
61J,t'H 15/64•28 
~?~'' ,~~,,,~ ·~~,. 

""lbrllll'-
t'~~· 15/64-28 L•~O 
""•rnn•· ~·-~:.o:J'' 
6n,m••r 15/64~28 L•f1,8 
H!f Sl 0 1' 
II'.J1'SISI•1' B '1'11 
t'~~· 3/16·28 L•10 
n• 'SI' ?'.J n• '!I•:~ 
~·~1'!1 
n•':!SI'?'.J 
J'1'll"t'SI 1\"';••:.o 
t'~~· 3/8•28 La10 
~fl•lli'JH t,.,,,., 7,5X19~0x1:5 
n•~'J'1l'~ 8,2X15,0XZ 
61l!lt':l~ 9/32·21l 

1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 , 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

l. 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

5 

9 10 

26 

8 

-5-

18 

r---1----, 
I 

: 21 1 19~ 
J ~'- l ______ L ______ ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

23 24 

39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note 
No. tl J~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

\ 

Part No 
~~:. m: 

81214-716-o r o 
SS•6U90810•SP 
81215-816-CICO 
R1219•804•C'CC 
81215·804-0CO 
115-1 0708 
SS•812074 CJ -SP 
115-10104 
B1212·704•0CO 
B1211•804•0CC 
B2116·8i6·0AO 
S0•0450701•TP 
B2526-804-00~ 
SS•7110910•TP 
115-67559 
ss-7110710-SP 
S0•0450701•TP 
115-15053 
ss-7110710-SP 
SD•0450701•TI' 
115-44053 
SD•0450701•TP 
115-45001 
ss-7110910-TP 
ss-9121210•TP 
81210-804•0('0 
115-10609 
WZ•2640310•KH 
115-10906 
1 15·1 0401 
R0•4973501•00 
SS•7121610•SP 
115.1o5oo 
115-1 0807 
115-10203 
SS•8151150•S;> 
WP•0704016•SP 
SS•9661610•CI' 
115-10302 
ss-.,112420-SP 
WS•CI451040•KP 

Descnptwn 

CRANK SHAPT BUSHING 0 
SCReW 9/64•40 L• 7,5 
FELT 
GASKET 
DALL BEARI'lG ~ 
CRA~K SHAI'T BII SHI'VG t 
SCREW 3/16·28 L•7,C 
CRA~K SHAI'T 
BEARING RFTAI'IER 
BEARING B PnR CRANK SHA~T 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING RALL ARM AS~, 
HINGE SCREI<.' 
STOPPEP 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 8,5 
KNIPE DRIVING ROO ASM . 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 7,C 
Hl'lGE SCREW 
CONNECTING ROO ASM. 
SCRE~ 11t64•40 L• 7, v 
HINGE SC~EW 
UPPER LOOPER ROD ~s ~ . 
HINGE SCREW 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 La 8,5 
SCREW 3/16·28 L•13,5 
BeARING A fOR CRA~K SHApT 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26 4X33 9X3 ~ . . . 
GASKET 
THRUST RETAINER 
RUBBER HPIG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L•15,S 
CRANK SHAPT SLINGER 
OIL SEAL 
HAND WHEEL A 
SCREW 15/64·2~ La1C,5 
WASHER 7X20X4 
BOLT 1/4•40 
HAND WHEEL B 
sr.REW 11/64•40 Ls24.~ 
SPRING WASHER 4,5X~.5X1,n 

-6-

E. C. 
:£: II! If. II 

U.JI? , 

c o 

"" 

t'~~· 9/64·4~ LD 7,5 
u.JI? 7I ~· ~·J:~?' 

o"'~ "' n•'!lt:, 
~l~'? ~·- ~\1 7Y:I? 0 ~ 
C.JISI :u 
~"~~· 3/16-2a L•7 
~l~•? 

IIi'- .~\· yiJ::~?• r.JI? 
~l~ 0 ? ~··•\'7U:I?' B 
f/9)~·11° 51?.,5.. ?! 
SI 0 ;;J~~· D• 4,50 H• 7,v 
~~-~~· o·:~ r• 71.1 r•" 
~~t'~~· 11/64•40 L• 8 5 
.,?;:a.o':lr• n · 
~~t'~~· 11/64·40 L• 7 
9•::~,~• D• 4,5r, H• 7,0 
II!J?r•-o'!lr ? ~ 
~~t'~~· 11t64•40 La 7 
SI':J~~· Oa 4,50 H• 7,0 
.,?,~·n• o':l r• ?:. 
SI"::J'~' Da 4,50 II• 7,0 
"'~·n•o,~• 'LI~'JI 
~~t'~~· 11/64•40 La 8,5 
6n?~••r 3/16-28 L•13,5 
fll~•? m•·•~•7u~?• A 
~·71J::J?• .,,1'~ 
t:.n•j'•n•~26,4X33,9x3,5 

~J~·? :a.~~~.,, ""'•~ 
~Jfl•? ~'~~.,, 
ou::~?• 
~~t'~~' 3/16·28 L•15,5 
~l~'? :a.'J~n•. 
fll~· ~ ~1'~~~-111 
n~•:.?•J~~ A 
~-~~~~ 15/64•28 L•10~5 
t''1'n', 7X20X4 
6n?~·~~ 1/4•40 L•16 
~~~·:.?·J~~ B 
~·t'~~· 11/64·40 L•24 
n·~''h•* 4.sxe:sx1 

Amt. 
Req. •• 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(!) 
c 1 ) 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
:s 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 

-7-
... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

Ref Note 
No. riSe 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1Z 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 003 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 
30 003 
31 003 
32 
3:5 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 004 
61 005 
62 
63 
64 
6~ 

Part No 
Jb m. 

115-17653 
~3512•704•009 
115-17505 
TA•Q18041l1•1-40 
aH1o-7o4·ooo 
83511•7Q4•Cv0 
115-17802 
, 5-16507 
SS•709D530•SP 
115 .. 17703 
1!3525-704-D "O 
ss-8120740-SP 
cs-1201010-sH 
SS•866061Ci•TP 
B1402•AQ4•0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
81612·BQ4•CAt' 
CQ·2oi!oooo-oo 
111406•804•000 
B1404•8Q4•00A 
a1405-Bo'·-~,.,o 
B1413•8Q4•1l00 
SS•609Q630·SP 
115-16101 
SS•6080410·SP 
115-15152 
115-15301 
SS•4080J20•TP 
115-15202 
B1411·804•A00 
115·168.53 
ca-2o2oooo-oo 

·1 15-17307 
115-15459 
CQ•3030QOO•OO 
115,;,15509 
SS•8120740•SP 
cs-oB7o811•SH 
ss-6110420-TP 
SQ•1120451•11Z 
BP-~QOOOD0-00 
SQ•1 11 0401-~IZ 
CQ•2000000•00 
NS•6660430•SP 
WP•0702026•SP 
115-15905 
WP•0850002•SD 
ws-o822o10-KP 
NS•6700540•SP 
115-50704 
ss-7110510•SP 
115-15855 
CQ•2020000•00 
115-1?406 
115-15608 
SS•8090410•SP 
SS•8110422·TP 
115-15707 
SS·8080310-TP 
MTV;,640B1900 
MC·2630012•()0 
115·16200 
115-16002 
115-16705 
SS•6Q80410•SP 

Dcscript 1un 
-~ NEEDLE DRIVING SHA~T AS~ . 

OIL wiCK 
OIL CAP 
PLIJG 1,BX2,1 L•4,3 
OIL ~fLT 
OIL ~H T 
OIL SEAL 
COVER 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4,5 
BUSHING, ~RONT 
C'IL HLT 
SCREW 3/16·28 L•7,G 
THRUST COLL~R AS~, 
sc~EW 1/4•40 L• 6,, 
~ORKED CRANK ASM, 
SCRE~ 15/64-2P L•11,b 
CRANK PIN ASH, C 
OIL WICK 
STOP RII~G 
NEEDLE DRIVING SHA~T ~EARING 
OUTER SLEEVE 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/64·40 L• ~.0 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSEk 
SCREW 1/~•44 L• 4,0 
NEEOLE DRIVING LEVER AS~, 
OIL SJJILL!J 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 3•4 
OUTER SLEEVE 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 
PIN A ASM, 
OIL WICK 
PLUO 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHA~T ASM. 
OIL wiCK 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•7,0 
TIIRUST COLLAR AS~t. 0=8. 73 W=B 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 4,o 
CONNECTING SCREW 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0•3 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL WICK 
IIUT 1/4•40 
WASHER 7K15X2 
NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ~ASE 
WASHER 8,5X18,0X1,6 
SPRING ~lASHER 
NUT 5/16•24 
THREAD TAKE•UP GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 5,~ 
NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHA~T ASH, 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE CLAMP IIASE 
SCREW9/64•40 L•3,5 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 
NEEDL! CLAMP 
SCREw 1/8-44 L•Z,8 
NEEDLE TVX64 •19 
NEEDLE 8•64 N~120 
NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-liP LEVF.R 
SPRING 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/~·44 L• 4,0 

Note (;ilc) <>03. .... Selective Part 
¢04 ...... Special order part 
<>05 ...... Standard part 

-8-

E. C. 
~II! !f. I'! 

iHtR llf\Jl. 
(j]t*Jifl 
~tilm 

1\IJ~ ~· -~· ~ ? :. 
7~\Jiu. l~::J 
Jl'J~~·-~·~ 77'' 7~ 
~~t::J 1,8X2,1 La4,3 
II'JH 1 •tl1

' ?IIH (f!~) 
1\\J~~·-t~·~ 7:1:1~~ 
1\IJ~ ~· •tl' ~ t1'ov~ .. ~~~ 
1l::J'JJ·1ln•-
~•t'~~· 9/64·40 L• 4,5 
ll'J'~'-!1'' u.-~~~~ 
/\\)~~·- ?IHiu 7:U.~ 
~~~~· 3/16·28 L•7 
~'~~?' 0•12,0 W•10 ~! 
~~~~· 1/4•40 L•6 
7n9 '':.o~ ~! 
6n~m·~~ 15/64-28 L•11,8 
~~'J?~~? ~':.o~t·:.o c ~! 
J:.O::J 
1\')'7~·-t~·~ ~~, 
/\IJ?~'•!/1? '\lp'J;:,o~t 
/\ U? ~ t •1/0 ~ TJ" ~ OJ '.1 

1\ !I? ~ 1 •!I• ? '1• 11' ~ 
t'~~· 9/64•40 L• 6 
II'J1'~ll':.t 
t'~~~ 1/8•44 La 4 
1\'J~~'-\.111•- ~! 
77·.,:\'~ .(9 
7"1°J~I 1/d•44 Lm 3o4 
/\OJ~~· •\.Ill'- 1l'1'1J:.o 
Jl!)? ~· ·liJ\1 - .... "'J:.O~· 
1\!J'~'-ull'· t•:.o A n 
l~:.O !]t 

1\'J, ~· •\.11\ 1 -t• :.0 '~ 
1\'J~~··url•-~·~ n 
J!J:.O 
/\OJ~~· •\.11\ 0 •:.0 1 ~ .-~llo 
~~~~· 3/16·28 L•7 
~IJ~~?' D• 8,73 W• 8,0 
t'~~· 11/64•40 L• 4,8 
t• :•Hoi\' 'f7 1 '!I••' 
t• :-1~11' ~ ,. 
t• :-1~1\ 1 1'7 1 ., •• ' 

l~:.O 
61l~t'H 1/4•40 
t''1'1l'~ 7X15X2 
nu~·~ 7:.0t1'm•·9'1' 
t''1'1l 0 ~ !,5X18~0X1,6 
ll'*'1'1l•* 8~2X15,0X~ 
6:1:1~1':1~ 5/16·24 
Jl!J1'~ ':.ot•:.ot.~•'f~· 
~~t'~~· 11/64·40 L• 5 
nu~·~ P:.Ot'fm•- '! 
l:.O:.o 
nu~·~ P:.Ot1'm•-•l;J1'~ 
1\'.1~·~9•1' 
~~*~' 9/64 •40 L•3, 5 
~~*:.0' 11/64•40 L•4 
J\U ~~ ~ 
~;*:.O' 1/8.44 L•2,8 
1\IJ TVX64 119 
1\IJ 8 -64 NM120 
1\IJH7:.0t1 :.0 

1\'JHli'I 1\1 * 
1\ 'J1'~li'I 1'~7:.011' 
t'~~· 1/8•44 L• 4 

Amt. 

~-1 
( 0' 1 ) 

(1) 

.en 
(0,1) 
c 0 .1 ) , 

1 
z 
1 
1 
1 
1 

<.a) 
1 

( 1 ) 
1 

( 0' 1 ) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

( 1 l 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
1 
1 

( 0 .1 ) 
C2i 
1 

co',1> 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

0' 1 
1 

0,2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

. 1 
(0, 1) 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
z 
2 
1 
1 , 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FOOT COMPONENTS 5. PRESSER 

30 

8 

-9-

9 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note 
No. i:t:lc 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 002 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 002 
42 
43 002 

-. 44 
45 
46 006 

Part No 
of~ • 

115-22208 
so-Oo40471•SP 
115•22307 
115-22505 
SS•7090510•Sr 
115-22604 
115-22109 
115-22950 
81515•804•008 
B1516•804•000•A 
115·21002 
!11534·804-000 
ss-8110510-sr 
115-21101 
ss-6121020-SP 
111527•804•000 
PD•0201000•0B 
ss-6121240-~P 
NS•6120310•SP 
B1503•704•000•A 
81536-804-000 
111535·804•0AO 
SS•9151210•TP 
a1525,;.8o4-ooo 
11152J•804•0AO 
81!126·804•000 
81529•804•000 
ss-7111410-SP 
NS•6110310•SP 
115.;.21259 
115·21200 
115·22000 

•WP•0350516•SD 
SS•7080520•SP 
1 15·21754 
SS•6090650•SP 
115·22703 
115-21507 
115·21408 
115·21606 
115·21804 
ss-7osos1o-sP 
115•21309 
115-21903 
SS•5060410•SP 
115·21275 

Description 

PRESSER POOT LI~TING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H• 4,7 
PRESSER ~OOT LifTING LEVER ARM 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/64•40 ~· 4,6 
SPRING 
PRESSER ~OOT LI~TING BAR 
PRESSER BAR ASM, 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESS!R SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER ~OOT SHAfT 
PRESSER rooT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 5,0 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16•28 L• 9,5 
LHTING HOOK 
COTTER PIN 1,8X10 
SCREW 3/16-28 L• 12 
NUT 3/16-28 
PRESSER roOT LI~TING ARM 
PIN 
THRUST ARI'f ASM, 
SCREW 15/64-ZR Le11,8 
HINGE SCREW 
LHTI NG LEVER 
SPRING 
LlFTIIIG LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64•40 Le14,0 
NUT 11/64•40 
TRIPLE Ffffii"Eo -TRACTOR FOOT A!'M. 
PRESSER ~OOT ARM 
SPRING 
WASHER 3.SX6XO.S 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•4,9 
HING~ ARM As.!. 
seREw 9t64~o L• 6,o 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER fOOT HINGE 
REAR PRESSER fOOT 
fRONT PRESSER fOOT HI~GE 
CLOTH PRESSER 
SCREW 118-44 L• 4,5 
FRONT PRESSER ~OOT 

CHAIN KNIFE 
SCREW 3132-56 L• 3,5 
TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. 

Note(~i tll 002······Exclusiv• part forM0-1516G-FF6 
0 0 6 ...... Special order part (with finger guard) 

ElCclueive part for M0-151GG-FF6 

-10-

lf?I t•'~'IIJI' • 
~·J*~' D• 6,35 H• 4~7 
~'I t•,~·~~n•·?'' 
~'I t•'~'lll'•'' 
~~t'~~· 9/64•40 L• 4,6 
:ni t•1'•n• * 
~'I t•P~'Ifl' • 
~'IIfl'• ~~ 
lt'I J\ 1 ~ 8 
lt'I f9ool!~)~l 
lt'I~·~ 
:ttti')91 I:J~·!J·~ 
~~*!I' 11164•40 Le5 
lt'I~' ~ ~'~~ 
t'~~~ 3/16·?8 L• 9.5 
ni7~' '~~ ?1Jt';J 1,8X10 
t'*!JI 3/16-ZB L~t2 
6 n~ 1'!1 ~ 3 I 16- 28 
lt'I'7' ?'' 
~'I!JI? ~'~~?f•t1 J 
~'I!JI? ~'~~?'' ~~ 
611~1111~~ 1~/64•28 Le11.8 
~'I'~·~n·- ~·J•~· 
lt'IP~ 1 IIJI' • ~!: 
"'I'~' 11n•- n·~ 
"'I"' v11•- :J.~':lll'­
~~t,~!J• 11/64•40 L•14 
611111'!1~ 11164-40 
'':.it1'3; :tlJI n 
UI?'' 
UI'"' II'* 
t'fJ•n•~ 3.5X6X0~5 
~•t'~~~ 1/8 •44 L• 4.9 
tJ!J 1 ?U ?! 
t'~!J' 9/64•40 L• 6 
~~J~~~'I t~!I'*!J' 
~'ItJ!J• 
?!JOlt., I 
?Ilt'I tJ~1 

.illlt'I 
nt'~~· 1 18-44 L• 4. 5 
?U'II 
1' ~·IJJI' 
?·*~' J/32·56 L• 3,5 
~·J.il~9 .. ":t.,I ?:. 

M0-1516G·FFG wmg~& 
~~ )liJ ;i ::Ull Jl. 011 .1i- rit) 

M0-15166-FFG •.m 

Amt. 

~-, 
z 
1 , , , , , , , , , , 
1 
1 , , 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 

(1) , , 
1 
1 , , , 

(, ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
CZ) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHA NISM COMPON ENTS ( 1) ~ lJ M1*- (I) 

17 

15 ~ 

42 43 

44~ 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (11 

Ref. Note 
No. rUe 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 s 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 003 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Part No 
J:l 1ft 

115-30151 
115-30102 
ss-6121220-TP 
B1617·!!o4-oo~ 
111618·8o4-ooo 
81667•804•000 
PIS•61 2031 O•SP 
!11619·804•01)0 
81620•804•0 00 
82107-816-0 00 
ss-6121220-TP 
B1612•804•C00 
111 614·Bo4-o,;o 
11 1125-804-0fl:l 
111611•804-I)AO 
S$•9151210-TP 
cs-o95oB1B-SH 
SS•8110410-TP 
ss-6121020-sP 
91615•804•000 
B1613·804•0AO 
CQ•2o2oooo-oo 
ss-7110710-SP 
115-27066 
111610·804-000 
81609•804•COO 
B1605•704•0t'O 
ss-8110750-SP 
SS•6110710•TP 
111606•704•000 
SD•0260271•SP 
B1604•704•<i00 

oii1607•704•000 
ss-666o720·TP 
ss-7110740-TP 
115·27306 
115-27405 
115 .. 272o7 
11!1-28oo7 
&1651·7o4-l)uO 
B1654·70~t•OOO 
B1652·7o4-ooo 
11,65o-7o4-o0o 
SS-7151550-SP 

()t'..,Cllpll<lll 

MAIN fEEO ROCKER A~M 

MAIN PEED ROCKER 
SCRE- 3/16·28 ~•11,S 
PIN 
WASHER 
WASHER B 
NUT 3/16•28 
P 1!E D LI :II< 
co~~AR 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/lh-28 ~~11,5 
CRANK PIN C 
PEED ROCKER SHAFT A''S"IIIG, 
METAL CAP 
FORKED LI"~K AS" 

~~~~~T1~~~~;~nA;~~1,d 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 3,5 
SC,EW 3/16-2d ~· 9,5 
PEED ROCKER SHAPT BIISHI~jG, 
ROCKER SHAFT ASM, 
OI~ IIICK 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 7,C 
PEEO ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. 
CRANK ROO 
BI!ARJNG 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 6,5 
SCREW 11/64·40 ~· 6,5 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW O• 2,60 ri• 2,7 
RATCH!T PAW~ 
PEED REGU~ATING PIN 
SCREW 1/4•40 ~.7 
SCREW 11/64•40 ~·7 
NUT 
COUNTER SPRINr. 
wASHER 
S~IOE B~OCK 
FELT 
liAS HER 
SPRING 
PIJSH !IUTTO" STUO 
SCREro 

Note (;ilcl 003 ..... . Selective pz.r1 

F RI)''T 

REAR 

-12-

di'JIIIlfH 1) 

" uu 

e.l:t~·n7• ? · 
!ll:t~').,'J'" 

r. 

t'J!I 0 3/16·?~ L•11,5 
!ll;t~'JI/7" t•:. 
e.l~~·J?.:;:." '1•n·~ 
!ll:f'JIJ?'T .. '1•1!·~ B 
61l~1"H 3/16·'~ 
!ll~~'J 0):;7 
!lllt~·J t• :;7:'3-
0'H• 'It !lJ 
C'3)~ 0 ~/1D·28 L•11,5 
;t7')?~?~ '':J7t 0 :J c 
lt7'J~'' ?I~,. • 
~7')!1•? "'~'~•,.·n• 
;~t?') ?~<'SI 1J:J7 7:_ 
6n?m••~ 1~/64-28 L=11 8 
~~~~?' D• 9,53 W• a ?:. 
~))~· 11/64-40 ~·3,5 
t~)~o 3/16·28 L• 9,5 
li? 1J!I•? ?!IO)ISI,u 
:t7') !I'? 
l!l:; 
~~t'3)!Jt 11/64•40 Lc 7 
~?•J1lt. ;.,!1• Sl•1' n 
li? 1J ,.,:.70'1~· 
lt7!J '\ 0 )''):;7• 
"I'1 ~ •• l'• 
~)I~!J· 11/64-40 ~·6,5 
t.,)~· 11/64-40 ~· 6,5 
'fi':I~ ~'111\ 0 ~ 
~·J)~• D• 2,60 H• 2,7 
,1'!1~ 
ll?') 1:1'~· :;t• J 
t'3)!JO 1/4•40 ~-7 
?~t,~!l• 11/64•40 L• 7 
~?')1ll. !1~'''1'1'1~ .,.,,,. ~ 
:t?')lll. ~!I· ''1''1" 
!ii-'ft?IJ 1l?:J•? 
;t~$ 0 ~:J 7II~~ 
ll!llll' ~J !i• ,.,. 
li:JI!I 0 SI::J /\') 
;t~JI!I•~:; !I•? 
?~t~~!l· 15/64-28 ~·14,5 

Amt. 
Req. 
fWit 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 I 

1 
1 

(1) 

2 
(4) 

1 
1 
1 

( 0. 3) , 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
cp 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

· ... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 II 

4 

, . ...._,., ~ 
-~ 

12 13 

42 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ~ IJ llllfR:(2) 

Ref. Note Part No 
~0 . d nC. M1 h't 
I-f- f--

1 115-27702 
2 ~0-0781901-00 
J SS•7120910•SP 
4 CS•111101A•SP 
s ss-8660330-SP 
6 115-2990~ 
7 81624•704·0 ~ 0 
8 B1627•804•0AO-~ 
9 SS•8110410·TP 

10 115-28304 
11 SS•9111Q50-~P 

12 115-28502 
13 SS•4080610•SP 
14 115-27553 
15 115-27603 
16 115-27504 
17 002 115-28403 
18 SS-9111010-SP 
19 ~E-osooooo-Ko 
20 A1640•804· 0 ~0-A 
21 S0-0720261-SP 
22 115-27959 
23 115-27801 
74 a16J1-B04- o ro-~ 
25 SS-6080410-SP 
26 115-27967 
21 ss-6121220-TP 
28 B1663-B04-ono 
29 115-28155 
30 115-28254 
31 115-29203 
32 115·29302 
3J .B320B·232•000 
34 115-29609 
35 SS•4060310•SP 
36 115-29401 
37 ss-7120710-SP 
38 115-29708 
39 115-29500 
40 SS•7060310•SP 
41 SS•9120910•TP 
42 B1642•804•000•R 
43 SS~7120910-SP 
44 81645•704·0~0-A 
45 R0•0601501•00 
46 115-28650 
47 115-28908 
48 RE•Q900000•KP 
49 B1508-352•000 
50 81646-704-000-~ 
51 B1647•704•000•A 
52 SS•6121210·SP 
53 SS•709Q530•SP 
54 WP•Q621Q16·SD 
55 115-29104 
56 115-28700 
57 115-28809 
58 115-29005 

- --------.---
Descnptwn 

-~EO BAR SHAfT 
RUBBER qpJG 
SCREW 3t16•2A L• 9, : 
THRUST COLLAR AS ~ . D•11,11 W•1 0 
SCREW 114-40 L• 3,J 
\lASHER 
SLIOE BLOCK 
COLLAR ASto~, 
SCREW 11/64•40 La 3,5 
t-1.\IN ' EEO DOG 
SCREW 11/64·4~ L•9,5 
AUXILIARY fEEn DOG 
SCREw 1/8•44 L• 6,4 
~AIN ,EED BAR ASM. 
DI~fERENTIAL fEEO RAR 
MAIN fEED BAR 
DiffERENTIAL fEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•9,5 
SPJAP RING 5,0 
PI~PERENTIAL fEED D~IVING LINK 
HINGE SCREW Da7,2 
Ol~fERENTIAL r~ED 
DIPrERENTIAL PEED 
PIN COVER 

Ha2,6 
R 0 C I( E R AS tl , 
PIN 

SCREW 1/11•44 'La 4,J 
DirPERENTIAL rEEO ROCKER ASH. 
ScReW 3/16-28 La11,5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
fEEO BAR SUPPORT ASM,, LEPT 
,EEO BAR SUPPORT ASM,, RIGHT 
CHJP GUARD RUBBER 
OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
SPRING 
OIL SHIELD RUBBER CASE 
SCREW 3/32·56 L• 2,5 
OIL SHIELD eASE 
SCREI~ 3/16-28 L=7 
RUBBER COVER 
CHIP GUARD RUBBER.CASE 
SCREW J/32·56 L•3,0 
SCREW 3/16-28 La9 
~~~'ERENTIAL fEED ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L• 9,0 
BUSHIIIG 
RUBBER RJNG 
ROCKER SHAfT ~SM, 
SPRING 
SNAP RING 9 
STOPPER SCREW 
Dl~FERENTIAL 'EEO HI~GE SCREW 
Dff,ERENTIAL ,EEO LOCK NUT 
SCREW 3/16-28 LE12,0 
SCREW 9/64•40 La 4,5 
~ASHER 6,2X13,0X1,~ 
wASHER 
DiffERENTIAL FEED SCALE 
\.'ASH Ell 
STOPPER 

E. C. 
~~lfH 

Note 01: ti3) 002····--Exclusiu p11rt for M0-1516G-·FF6 

-14-

3-t-''·7l::J ??I!.I• :1 
O•J;J?• 
?~t,~!.l• ~/16-28 La 9 
~,~~~' 0•11,11 Wa10 ~~ 
~;~!.1° 1/4•40 L•3 
3-~·-~::J'1'1I!.I 0 :1 '1°~ 0 ) 
3-~·-~~ '1'1I 7J:IJ? 
3-1"~~;:, ??r!.l•:~ ~'- :~~ 
~~~!Jt 11/~4-4 ~ L•3,5 
!JJ:t:IIJIIt 
6n:~m·~~ 11/64-40 Lc9,5 
JII!J 0 3:t:ll)ll• 
t~·~~· 1/8•44 L• 6,4 
!.IJ~?IJ 3-~·-nJ ? ~ 
7:1~?1) 3-~ 0 -ll::J 
!.ll~?'.J 3-~•-n;:, 
??:t:I'.J /\0 
6~?*'•~ 11/64-40 L•9,5 
E~•11 ~n s 
., ~·- f3•t!','J:J:I 
~·;:~~~· 0• 7,2 He 2,6 
''*''.J~,.. n 
7?:t:I'.Jt':J 
7?:t?'Jt·~ .,~ 

t')!JO 1/8•44 La 4 
7?:t?'.J~f· 
t'~!.l• 3/16-28 L•11,5 
"*?Ut•:~ ll?:l 0 ~ 
3-~'-ll;:,:t?I t~•IJ ?: 
3·~'·1l!l:t'1I £•• ?: 
~?'.J *''"!1'!1::1'~ 
:t?'J ,.,. ,.'.J:J' ~ 
1'~?.!.1''''1' ,,,~ 
''''•'J:J'~ 7•;1, 
t~'*!J' 3/32-56 La 2,5 
~?'.J "''''.JSI0 1' 
?•t'*!.l' 3/16-28 L• 7,o 
:t?'.J ,.,,,.IJSI'1' :l'~ 

iii"-!.I';:I::J'~ 7-" 
?•t'*!.l' 3/32-56 La 3 
6n?m••~ 3/16-28 L• 9 
.,~·- f3•t!'!l~7· 
?•tS)!Jt 3/16·28 La 9 
.,~·- f9•t!'!l!.l'? -sr• 
O'.J;;.t?' . 
'~'-f3-t!'!l!.l 0 ? ?: 
H"-f3•t!':l Llll"-11° ~ 

Ell•SI ~-? 
~~':111'•*!.1' 
.,~·- Slt!l~!.l· 
.,~ .. 0'!1?1'!1~ 

t'*!.l' 3/16-28 L•i2 
?•t'*!.l' 9/64·40 La 4,5 
t''1'7l'* 6,ZX13,0X1 
"~'-f3-~'!l ;1,~'!111°·'1·~·* 
'1~t•f3•t!'!J -!IJIIfj 
'H'•f3~t!':J -!'.JI\':t '1'1l'* 
"~'-f3-t!'.:l "~'.:111°-

M0-1516q-FF6 8Jft5Ptl'a 

Amt. 
Req. 
fillk 

1 
1 , 
1 

(2) , 
1 
1 

(1) , 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
2 
2 , 
z 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46 

47 

8. UPPER a LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 

2 

43 
44 

/ 
~45 

-15-

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

1 
32 33 34 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
------.--

Ref Note Part No 
No. rt J~ ,\,', ,'fl. 

1 82509·804·0~0 
2 CS•103121A•SH 
3 ss-8660530·TP 
4 82507•804-000-~ 
s ss-6121020-SP 
6 82505•704•000 
7 115-44806 
8 SS•6151440·S~ 
9 115-44558 

1 0 115-44400 
11 115-44350 
12 83526•704-0CO 
13 115·45R03 
14 NS•6090310•SP 
15 115-44756 
16 SS•6D80410•SP 
17 115-44608 
18 SS-7o60610·SP 
19 ~2524·704•0CO 
20 5S•6090630·SP 
71 B1422·804•0AO 
22 CQ-2D2nooo-oo 
23 115-44251 
24 ss-9151210-TP 
25 SS•8080410•TP 
26 82534•704•0QO 
71 59•6090630•SP 
28 115-45209 
29 115-45100 
30 R0•0371801•00 
31 115-45506 
32 115-45407 
33 ,B2530·704·o~o 
34 115-45605 
35 SS•6090630•SP 
36 115·44905 
37 115-66908 
38 SS•6060510•Tn 
39 115-45357 
40 PS•0200102•KH 
41 B2531·704•000 
42 SS•9151210•TP 
43 SS•8110422•TP 
44 115-45704 
45 SS•6090630-SP 
46 aZ508·704·o~o 
47 82~09·804•000 
48 B2507•804•0CO•B 
49 SS•6121020·S~ 
so e2506·7o4·n~G 

/It·~• 11pl11111 

BUSHI~G, RHH 
THRUST COLLAR A~~. 
SCREW 1/4•40 L• 4.~ 
BUSHING, ~RONT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L• ?,'J 
JPPER LOOPER SHA~T 

IJPPER LOOPER 
SCREW 15/64·2~ La14,l 
UPPER LOOPER GUIOF AS~, 
UPP!R LOOPER GUIDE RET~I ~ FH 
UP~ER LOOPER HOLD~R ASM. 
OIL rELT 
SCRE~ 
1HIT 9/64•40 
UPPER LOOPER SUPP~fiT ARM 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 4,u 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE CCVEP 
SCREw 3/32-56 L• 5,5 
UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,C 
NEEDLE DRIVING L~VER PIN 
OIL WICK 
UPPER LOOPER SHA~T DKIVINr. ARM ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 La11,8 
SCREW 1/8•44 La3,5 
LOOPER THREAD T"KE•liP LEVER 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,0 
PYN 
GAUGE 
RUBBER R I ·~G 
GASKET 
OIL SHIELD PLATE 
UPPER LOOPER SHA~T ~IJBBER RING 
LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64•40 La 6,J 
LOWER LOOPER 
TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARO 
SCREW 3/32·56 La4,5 
LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. 
SPRING PIN 2,0X10 
>lASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•11.6 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 
LOOPER TH~EAD TAKE•IIP, Len 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,~ 
OIL SEAL 
BUSHING, REAR 
BliSHit-IG, ~RONT 
SCREW 3/16·28 L• 9,5 
LOWER LOOPE~ SHAfT 

-16-

E C 
'l !11 ft II 

II 

"" 
1•- " '!1° ? .;., fl ~:1 ·, 

r. 

~'~~.,, D•11,3' ~·1? ?2 
~J~~· 1/4•4-, L•4.~ 
1~•1 \ 1 !1•? ?IJ.h 
C,,~. '11~-2B L• 9,5 
?'J I •I\•!J•? 
??.o•ll' 
t'~!J• 1~/64-2A La14 
?'JI~·II'Il• H• ?! 
??l~·l t '1l•1 ~· '1n 
??IL•J\1 :1'. 'I : 
?'JI~·II'h"o( I-'' •J•J?IIH 
')'JJ~•I\0 !J!JI .,,. !JJ.)!JI 
61l?t':l~ 9/64·4" 
??1~· 1 1' ~!J' ?~' 
t,,!J, 1/8•44 L• 4 
.,,,~-~''ll' -o• n 
? l t,,!Jt 3/32-56 L• 5,5 
?? 1~·11° 1 ~J';J11 t9• 1) 
t,,!J• 9/64·40 L• 6 
1\~ ?~'?l.JII'• t':J 
J!J;:, 
??l~·n• .,,, ? :: 
61l~~~~~ 15/64-28 La11,8 
~J.,!J' 1/8•44 La3,5 
~~-n· so::~t• ::~ 
t',!J' 9/64·40 L• 6 
~·-!J•:J;o1t';:, 

?'JI•II'Il•1~• '1'11 ~'-!I' 
OV::I?' 
J~·II'1J'1' ~· Jlt.' •II' ;J 1\' 'll•::~ 
•·11'1l'1'~' l''·ll';~ 
?'Jii••JI'!.I'~ :::1 1 4? 
!J91~·11'1'H::Jt1' 
t,,!J, 9/64·40 La 6 
!J'ill~-n· 

H• •II'J?' 
t'~!J' 3/32-56 La 4,5 
!1511~·11' !J!J' ?5'1 ? ~ 
~?'U;:,?•t•~ 2,0X10 
!J!Jf .,,. !JJ.'J'~!J1'• 

6n~m·•~ 15/64-28 La11.8 
~J.~!J' 11/64•40 L•4 
J~•f\ 0 f::lt: 11 ::1 t:5Jt!J 
t'~~~ 9/64-40 L• 6 
~~-~~· ~· ~ lt1'1~!1·1~ 
~~-n· !I'~ ?!JOJ.511~ 
~~-n· !I'~ ?II-51 !~ t,,!J, 3/16-28 L• 9,5 
!J51J~·II' !J' ~ 

Amt. 
Req. 
1llllt 

1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

I <1l 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2l 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 0 ,1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

r 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
z 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS 

II 

12 

15 16 27 30 31 

28 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note 
~0 . ,t j t! 

1 
2 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 003 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 003 
17 
18 
19 003 
20 
21 
22 
23 
?4 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Part No 
,~ ,·. ffi. 

112103•816•t'AO 
1121 03•816•000-A 
SS•7110720•TP 
112120•816-000 
112105•816•000 
112102•816•000•A 
SD•0720801•TH 
112119•816•800 
112108•816•0AO 
SS•6121220•TP 
112111-816•000 
a2109-816·0I'C 
115-3905'3 
ss-6121220-TP 
SS•4080610•SP 
B2106•816•CAO 
CQ•Z020000•00 
12113.816•000 
~114 -&16-CAO 
CQ•202001)0•00 
112115·816•000 
SS•6110710•TP 
SS•4080610•SP 
112110•816•000•8 
12!25·352•01)0 
115-39202 
SS•8110422•TP 
, , !.;,39152 
IIS•0200062•kH 
112531·704•000 
SS•9151210•TP 

Note ( :,tl 'tE ) ¢03 

D. · cnpt10n 

CHAIN LOOPER SHArT S~lDE AR~ AS M, 
CHAIN LOOPER SHArT SLIDE ARM 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 7,0 
CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
CHAI~ ~OOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22M~) 
HINGE SCREW 
BEARING ll 
BRACKET AS"', 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•11,5 
BUStliNG, REAR 
CHAIN LOOPER SHArT 
CHAIN LOOPER SHArT D~IYI~r. AR~ ASM. 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•11,5 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 6,4 
PI H AS M o, L 0 N G 
OIL WICK 
CHAIN LOOPER SHA~T DklVIN~ LINK 
PIN AS~ I. , SIIO!lT 
OIL WICK 
DRIVING BALL ARM R~~C~ET 
SCRE~ 11/6~·40 L• 6,5 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 6,4 
BUSHING, ~RONT 
Ofl SEAl IIHJG 
CIIAIN IOOPfl! 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 
CHAIN ~OOPER SUPP~RT ARM ASM. 
SPRING Pll' 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-2~ La11,8 

Salectiv• p"Qrt 

-18-

E. C. 
~ it! 'l! R 

n 
DU 

:~'l?~J t•JJ•?,. '~ 
=~·l-~J~., ~·JJ•?,. 
~~t'~~· 11/64·40 L• 7 
=~·l-~J ~?J•~t·J 
=~·l-~:J Tl?J·~ 
=~·l-~J 0.,~. 
?•J)~· 

:.'..J '':Z-IJ :.J IJ -:1 1-'' ""}'~ ;,;? " B • 
=~·l-~J ~?J·~ , •• '~ 
t'~~· 3/16-28 La11,5 
:~•J·~J~•? ?~D~~~ 
=~·l-~J ~·') 
=~·l-~J 3-~·-?,. 
t'*~· 3/16-28 
1'\')!JI 1/8•44 
=~·l-~J 3-~·-t•J 
l~J 

n 
L•11,5 
L• 6,4 ,., n 

:!l•l-~J 3-~··YJ? 
::.;..o•.:~.-n:. a - ~·- t:• " .,.,_ !1e 
l~:J 

!JSJJ~·n• n ~·• 
t'~~~ 11/64•40 L• 6,5 
1'11 )!1' 1/8•44 L• 6,4 
:~•J•TlJ~•? ~I~~· 
l~•l\•~•? ~1'~~~~-1~ 

~~~~· 11/64-40 L•4 
=~·l-~J 1~·1\. ?'' I)~ 
~'·u:-'J•t•::~ zx" 
!1~·?,. !1~?':.1~1'-
6TJ~m·~~ 15/64·28 L•11,8 

Amt. 

~1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) , 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

co ·.n 
1 
1 

( 0', , 
3 , , 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) (, ) 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 0. THREAD TENSlON COMPONENTS 

7 13 

Q\ ~ 12~ ~J14 ·~ 

26 

1-27 
e 28 

1-29 
B-30 
---31 

32 

35 44 53 
-- 1 ----~---~---~--~---~ 

~36 ~45 ~54 
e----37 e--46 e 55 

38 1-47 I-ss 
B-48 
----49 

41 (~ 50 
\g~ 

frs7 
e--58 

59 

-----33 ---42 e-----51 ., 60 

~34 ~43 ~52 ~61 

53 

44 

35 

26 

_, 9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

Ref. Nott' 
No. i.U~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
4) 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
5S 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

Part No. 
uC:. • 

112204-816-000 
115-'+2008 
!18-6090670•TP 
12201-816•008 
ss-8110410-TP 
82202-816-000 
82402-716-000 
SS•!'150510•SP 
115·50902 
ss-6oqo630•SP 
115·!10605 
SS•6090630•SP 
83113-352•000 
ss.;.'112o640•SP 
112401-816•000 
115-42107 
SS•6090630•Sit 
115·50852 
82314-019•000 
83120·125-000 
82017-372•000 
113126•012•000 
83120•352•000 
115·50803 
115·50308 
115·50159 
83106·704•00E 
113112•704•000 
115·50100 
113107•704•000 
113120-704•000 
113126·012·000 

·113120-352•000 
113105·804•000 
115•50258 
113106•704•00P 
113112-704•000 
115,;,50209 
83107-704•000 
113120-704•000 
113126•012-000 
113120-352•.000 
113105-8Q4-000 
83102,;,704•0RO 
113106•704-00C 
113112-704•000 
113102-804•000 
83107•704-000 
83120-704•000 
B31~6,;,o12-ooo 
113120-352•000 
113105 .. 804•000 
83101•704•0RO 
83106•704•00A 
83112-704•000 
B3101,;,804•COO 
B3107-704•000 
83120•704•000 
113126•012•000 
83120-352•000 
8~1Q5·804•000 
115·51009 
115·50308 

Description 

KDOIC 
THREAD CAM THREAD 'UIDE 
SCREW l/64·+0 ~· 6,0 
THRI&D CAM . 
SCREW 11/64•40 L~ 3,5 
SHAPT 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE 
SCREW 15/64·28 L• 5,0 
NEED~E THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,0 
CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,0 
MOUNTING BRAC~ET 
SCREW 3/16·2~ L• 6,0 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,0 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 
TENSION POST NUT 
TINSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING N0,1 
TENSlON DISC 
THREAD TENSION &P~ING fELT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., ORANGE 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, ORANGE 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, ORANGE 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 
TENSION Dtsa 
THREAD TENSION SPRING PELT 
TENSION POST 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., GREEN 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SP~ING, GREEN 
TENSION DIIC PRESSER TUBE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING PELT 
TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING PELT 
TENSJ ON POST 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., YELLOw­
THREAD TENSION KNOB YELLOW 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING PELT 
TENIION DUC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING PELT 
TENSION POST 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., RED 
THREAD TENSION KNOB RED 
T!NSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
THREAD TENSION SPRING ~ELT 
TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION SPRING ~ELT 
TENSJON POST 
TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 

-20-

tiS! of ~,JI, 
~Sio(~1Jl. 
t,~. 

!1Siof~1lt. 

~)I 

~~'1!111 
9/64-40 L•. 

~JI*!I' 11/64•40 L•3 . .S 
:,Sii~ 1lt.:,•IJ 
!ISiof~ ~'-7l::J 7::J'H 
~9~*!1' 15/64-28 L•S 
11H ~nt'f 
t'~!l' 9/64•40 L• 6 
:!J•l•1l!l 1\IJ-f~l'::J'tof 
t,~:,· 9/64•40 ~· 6 
!ISIJ~·n• of~ ~· ·1l::J 1'!1'!1~· of 
~~t,~!l· 3}16;28 l~ ' 
!19'( ~ ~· .. 1J!I 
!1?-f~nt-f 
t9~!J' 9/64•40 L• 6 
!19-fH3 .. !JJI;•. n 
of ~13·!1111' • t'H 
'f~f3·!1 '' nof':~~•JI 
,. of1 of ~f3·eJII• ~ 

o(~f!•!l " 
i~f3·!1 n•~,. JI•• 
!19o(~f3.;,!1JII'· 
f3•!1,,'(~7!1'tof 

'fH3•!111'* Sl'of''" ?! 
of~f3•!1 ~~~ Sl'ofSI'of 
"'* '''.'J!Il '( ~f3•!11\' ~ ,. of?• of 

f3·!1'1'' :ni 
Hf3•!1 11• *'' JIJ~~ 
o(~f3•!1 ,, 
of~fi•!l II'~'' JI~~ 
Hf3•!1iii'-
Hf!•!Ji\' ~ H' !I n 
o(~f3•!J ~~~ ~~·!I 
II'* '''!l!ll 
Hj3;.!JII' * H' !I 
f3•!1'1'5 ~'I 
of~f3•!J II'*'' 'I~~ 
of ~n-:, " 
of~f!•!J II'*'' JI~~ 
o(~f3•!JJII'· 
of~f3•!1 "'* '~ •-to 
of ~f3•!J 'n~ HC 
,,.~ '''.'J!Jl 
Hf3•!J II'* 
f3•!1''' iii'I 
of~f3•!J II'*'' JI~~ 
Hf3•!1 " 
of~f3 .. !J 11'*'1' ,I.I' 
'( ~f3•!JJII'-
'fl'f3·!J 11•~ P1l '~ 
'( l'f3•!1 '!I~! J'1J 
1\'* ''':i!Jl 
<fl'f3;,!J 11•:11 
f3•!1'1'9 ni 
ofl'f3•!J 11'*'1' ,I.I' 
'(~13-!J " 
of~f3•!J n•n• JIJH 
ofl'f3•!Ji11'· 
::,•-l-1l;:J '( l'f3,;,!J.,. '~~7::J'to( -
f3•!J,ofl'7!1tof 

Amt. 

~-1 , 
2 , 
2 , , 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 , , 
1 
1 

(1) 
(, ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(, ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(of) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I. 

5 

~ 
12 

29 

~52 

~~~53 
~~5~ 
0\49 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

-21-

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

. ) 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
t-- - r-
Ref Note Part No 
!'Jo d n~ 1H1 1tf 

1 ooa 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
12. 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 002 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
6Z 
63 

111403·352-CA~ 
CQ•21l20000·00 
115-65058 
ss-9661230-CP 
115-65306 
CS•1111 01E•Sft 
ss-866033u-sP 
11 s·6s1oa 
115•66809 
115-65207 
ss-812074il-SP 
115-65801 
115-65405 
SS•4060310•SP 
ss-7o9Z110·TP 
NS•609C310•SP 
115-65900 
115-65702 
SS•4060310•SP 
115·65504 
115-65603 
SS•9112420•TP 
1!4612•GO~·JAO 
115•1)4909 
SS•21109ZO•TP 
115-03604 
115•66700 
ss•6110610·TP 
115·661)56 
1!4114•704•000 
SS•6090630•SP 
NS•6110310•SP 

,ss-6111110-sP 
84126·352•000 
B1205-372•0CO 
115·66007 
115-66601 
ss-6110610-TP 
115·66205 
115-66502 
115•66403 
ss-9111010-SP 
115-66106 
ss-7o91110•SP 
115-0180~ 
SS•6090420•SP 
ss-7112810-SP 
WP•0480856•SP 
84122 .. 804•000 
114123-804•000 
115·66304 
114115·?04·000 
ss-?151120-SP 
SS•6151440•SP 
115-67005 
SS•6111040·SP 
115-67203 
SS•6090630·TP 
115-67104 
115-673o2 
ss-6o9o630·TP 
115-67401 
SS•6090520•SP 

De!<cnpt1on 

CRANK PIN ASM, C 
OIL wiCK 
UPPER KNI~E DRIVI~G AR~ ASM. 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•12 
BUSHING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4•40 
KNHE DRIVING 
OIL SEAL 
BIISHJNG, ~RONT 

0•11 I, 
L• 3, r. 

ARM SH,HT 

SCREW 3/16•28 L•7,0 
UPPER KNI~E GUIDE STUD 
t! PP!!R KNI ~E SllPPORT 
SCREW 3/32·5~ L• 2,5 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•21 
NUT 9/64•40 
UPPER KNI'E 
WASHER 

.1•1 0 ASM. 

SCREW 3/32·56 L• 2,5 
UPPER KNI~E PRESSER PLATE 
UPPER KNI'E COVER 
SCREw 11/64·40 L•24 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE PLUG 
SCREW 11/64·4~ L• 8,5 
VIBRATION•PROOP PLUG a 
THROAT PLATE BASE 8 
SCREW 11/64·4~ L•6,0 
LOWER KNI~E SUPPORT SRACKFT AS~, 
LOWER KNirE SPRING STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6,~ 
NUT 11/64-40 
scRew 11/64·40 L•11.o 
LOWeR KNI~E HOLDeR SPRING BIISHING 
SPRING 
LOWER KNI~E SU~PORT BRACKF.T 
THROAT PLATE BASE A 
SCREW 11/64·4~ L•6,C 
LOWER KNI~E SLIDE STUD 
LOWER KNHE 
LOWER KNifE PI!ESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•9,~ 
BC'TTOM GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•10,5 
HOOK 
ScREW 9/64•40 L• 4,' 
ScREW 11/64•40 L•28 
WASHeR 4,8X8,4X0,8 
ROLLER 
ROLLER STUD 
STOPPI!R 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64·28 L•11,0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•14,0 
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER A 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
~EEDLE GUARD B 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 9,5 
~EEDLE GUARD HOLDER S 
NEEDLE GUARD C 
SCREW 9f64•40 L• 9,5 
NEEDLI! GUARD D 
SCREW 9t64•40 L• 5,0 

Note ( t~ ta ) ¢02 . Exclualve part for M0-151SG-FF6 

003 Selective part 

-22-

E. C. 
:t: l!!!f.f-1 " "" 

::~':l::,n•::, c n 
l~::J 
?'JJI~?SI~SI?'' ?: 
61J~~··~ 1/4•40 L•12 
?'JJI~!I' ~ ?!JOJI%· 
A?~~?!r D•11,11 W•10 ? > 
~JI~!J• 1/4•4C La3 
Jl~?'i•!J·~ 

?'JJiil.!/ 0 ? ltof)~!J· I• 
?'JH!I' ~ ~IJISI J~ 
~j~!J· 3/16-28 ~-7 
?'JJI~1l'1' ~· !J•? 
?'JJiii.'J'JI 
1'\'~!J· 
( t~ t':I~!J· 

611!)1':1 ~ 
?'J)I~ 

3/:52-56 L• 2,5 
9/64·40 L•21 

9/64-40 

?'JJiil.lt'JI '1°1l'~ 
1'\'~!J' 3/32-56 L• 2,5 
?'JJI~lt'JI 
?'J)I~TJ/1' .. 
6n?m••~ 11/64-40 L•24 
t\'J1'9 n 
I\'.J1'? J? 
? ~ '1'3~!.11 11/64-40 L• 8,5 
~JSI'1' iii'•!J;:,t;:, R 
ll'J1'9SI 0 1' B 
t7~!J• 11/64•40 La 6,0 
:.?JI~ ~'.J'1!r?1' n 
;.,51)1~ 1\U~)IofSI 

t7~!J• 9/64·40 L• 6 
6h?1'H 11/64·40 
t':I~!J' 11/64-40 L•11 
!JSI)I~ f3•1!':1'1't.J'~ 
!Jl!J' ?II'~ 
!J?)I~ ~!J·!i~?o( 
II'Jof?SI' of A 
t'~!J• 11/64·40 L• 6,0 
!JSI)Ii!.~'Sof~'!J'? 
!lSI )Iii. 
!JSI)Iil.lt'JI 
61l?~·~~ 11/64•40 L•?,5 
!J?)Iii.~!J~!r?of 7::11'( 
~·t'S~!If 9/64•40 L•10,5 
~JSI'of ''!i? 
t'~!J' 9/64~40 L• ' 
~•t,~!Jf 11/64•40 L•28 
t''J'TJ'~ 4,8X8,4X0,8 
~JSI''f i1.~11\'• ::10 
~JSI'of il.~'!ill'• ::IO!JI~ 
A''(~·!J'? ?'J!H'-" 
ii.'S1~~·' ~.~~~!J·ii·~ 
?•t,~!J• 15/64·28 L•11 
t'S'!J' 15/64·28 L•14 
1\!J?!r,.,I A 
t'S*!J' 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
JI!J?!r 9 
t'~!J· 9/64-40 ~· 9,5 
II'.J?!r'1'1I B 
1\!J?!r c 
t"!J' 
1\!J?!r D 
t'~!J· 

M0-1616~-FFG .Jfl 
lR tR Biflfh 

Amt. 
Req. 
illl~ 

1 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 2) 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
cp 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OlL LUBRlCATION MECHANlSM COMPONENTS 

I 2 C>-7 

II 12 

21 20 

38 

-23-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

29 

30 

31 

36 

L----------------_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,....-------
12. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note 
No. tl' uG , 

2 
"! 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

, 0 
11 
12 
, 3 
14 
, 5 
, 6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

BT•0500300•EO 
e3519•704•COO 
SS•408061?•SP 
ss-6120740-sP 
e3520•704•000 
NS•6080210•SI' 
R0•2201801• 'l 0 
115-61107 
115·61 OST 
SS•8150710•TI' 
SS•612074C•SP 
115-16606 
115·16408 
e8ZZ7-125-o oo 
115-16309 
SQ•1090401•1'1Z 
llT·0500300•EO 
SQ•111 0401•1·'Z 
IIT•0500300•EO 
115-61206 
CQ•2000000• t' O 
115-60158 
SQ•111 0403•1' Z 
115.;.606 53 
B3513•8Q4·CA() 
SS•8110410•TI' 
1~5-60109 
115•o0307 
115-0041)6 
B3534·352·0CO 
115-602011 
TA•0290301-I'C 

,115-60505 
115-60703 
115-o08Q2 
115-60901 
SS-7111810-SP 
SS•915 213'l•CP 

Description 

OIL TUBE 
OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER 
SCRE~ 1/R-44 L• 6,4 
SCREW 3/16•28 L• 7,~ 
OIL EXHAUST ~IPE 
NUT 1/8•44 
RUBBER RI " G 
OIL SIG~T JINDOW 
JORI' ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-2R L• 7, ; 
SCFlEW 3/16-2tl L• ?, . 
HLT PRESSER 
Ul L RETURtJ fELT 
fELT CUSHIO•i 
BUSH PIG 
CONNECTING SCOEw 
OIL TUBE 
CO~NECT!NG SCQEW 
OIL TUBE 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
OIL PIJMP ~S~, 
CON~ECT!NG SCREW 
01 L TUBE ASM. 
WOR~I GEAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-4~ L• 3,5 
t)l L PU~!P A 
~INtO' SHAFT A 
PINtOr. SHAFT F1 
PINIOIJ GEAR 
OIL PUMP R 
PLUG 2,9X~,2 L•3, " 
01 L PUI·!P COVer.' 
FILTER SC'lEEN A 
FILTER SCREEN B 
FILTER SCREEN RETAI ' lP 
SCREft 11/64-40 L•13,0 
SCREW 15/64•2R L•20,5 

-24-

E. C. 
:A: il!!f-fl 

0 
nu 

?li'::J fl-7'' 
IIU'!i~•f ''I 

r. 

1~'~!1' 1/8·44 L• 6,4 
t'*!i• 3/16•28 L• 7 
1\.,'!i~H 
6Mt'H 1/8-44 
C'J:J?' 
17''1'J•·~~· 
?:t-t. .,~ 

~~)!~' 15/64•28 Lc7 
t'~~· 3{16•28 La 7 
n::~U2•7I·~ ~-~1?' 
IJ:J!.J2•7II~~ 
~-?' ?·!)~3::1 
~::1!.12-:l''t 7' '!1~2 
t• :-1~11· of?' o:~•• 'J 
?LISI::J 127' 
t• :- l~t\ 1 of?' '!I•• 'J 
?LISI::J 127' 
?~•-n•n·'f~· •2-2?z•~ 
l!J:J 
r,;• ::~7•Siof n 
t• :-1~11 1 of7' 'H• 'i 
?:t-t. •2•l11 1 of7 1 !1; 
?:t-t. ,,,, ~~~ ,~ 

~-)~' 11/64-40 L•3,5 
•2•liti:J7 1 ?of A 
''1'ii1':J?'~'? A 
••1'm 1 :J7'fl'? B 
t•::t;; 
'fl•lil\::17' Slof ~ 
~~~:; 2,9X3,2 LC3 
m•;;?•Slof?~ 

;r-•::~7•:1'~ A 
i!\ 1 ;,17°:1'~ B 
iT•':J7 1 :1'~:ti1I 
~ ~ t9)~' 11/64•40 L•18 
6~~m· • ~ 15/64•28 L•zO,S 

Amt. 
Req. 
ilillt 
0,3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 en 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

a·, 3 
1 

o·. 3 
1 

0.1 
1 

( 3) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

<P 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
Ci) 
(4) 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

17 16 

13. SEMI·SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS · .!J...t:.it7-7'JL-IIIIf~ 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
n :r, Req. 

No. tH~ 0 1i Descnptwn '&:ll!if:Fl PA 

"" illlf£ 
1 115-71007 TAB I.E 7-7·1~ 9~!1•3- 1 
2 B8208-804•000•A CHUTE lNLeT ~I ?A. !Jl• ~ ~1 1 
3 stc:;~352Soo-sc WOOD SCREW D•3.5 L•25 ?l~!t't~~!J• Oo:3, 5 L=25 2 
4 115-71601 BOLT A r:1~1'9lll•i~ ~ A 4 
5 WP•1102016-SC WASHER 11. OX21. OX2.o t5!t•~·~ 11-0X21;0X2 4 
6 NS•6240630•SN NUT 3/8-18 6n?t':J~ 3/8-18 4 
7 115-71304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE 7i.l•i.r:l~o(9 1 
8 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION I m• •!l::J::J• i. 4 
9 i15;;7i562 RUBBER CU~HION BASE m•;.!l::J::J•L.':I• 4 

1 0 NS•6240630•SP NUT 3/8-18 61)~:1"!1~ 3/8·1 8 4 
11 88206•804•000•A WASTE CHUTE, UPPER I i<.Jn• ;;J-~ ?I 1 
12 SS•5110710•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 7,0 I ~?A~~· 11/64·40 L= 7 2 
1 3 B8207•804•0C'O•A WASTE CHUTE, LOWER ~~~').· !;l·~ !151 1 
14 SS•3090610•SP SCREW 9/64·40 L• 6.0 ? lu ~;;• 9/64·40 L= 6 4 
1 5 NS•60903'fO•SP .~ut 9/64;.40 6n?t'H 9/64·40 4 
16 88203-552•000 DRAWER t:•5l•;; 1 
17 88204•012•000 DRAWER SUPPORT tu•:; '1'1I 2 
18 SIC•1211000•SC WOOD SCREW D• 2,1 La10 '1?'1:~~:;· 0 .. 2 ,1 Lc:1 0 6 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE 

19 

14. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. i:Uc u"'. iii' 

1 115-71155 
2 115~71700 
3 115-71809 
4 WP•1102016-SC 
5 NS•6240630·SN 
6 115•71403 
7 115~71502 
8 115•71353 
9 115-71304 

10 88212-816•000 
11 SM•9083653-SN 
12 NM•6080600·S~ 
13 wP-oBsoooz-sc 
14 B8206•804•000•A 
1s ss-5110710-SP 
16 98207•804•000•A 
17 SS•3090610•SP 
18 NS•6090310•SP ' 
19 e8203-552·o~o 
20 98204·D12•000 
21 SK-1211oo~-sc 

TABLE AS~!. 
BOLT B 
BOLT C 

Description 

WASHER 11 OX21 QX2 0 
NUT 3/8-1~ ' ' 
RUBBER CUSHION 
RUBBE~ CUSH!O~ BASE 
rRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE 
FRAME SUPPORT COU~LI~G 
SCREW MBX1,25 L•36 
JJUT 
WASHEQ 8,5X18,0X1,6 
WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 7,0 
WASTE CHUTE, LOWER 
SCREW 9/64·40 L• 6,C 
NUT 9/64•40 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
~OOD SCREW Oa 2,1 L•1) 

-26-

E. C. 
1a:ll!if.~ 

a 
pp 

7·7'J~ t•:;.,f:;_, n 
?;oof~ili 1 JH B 
?;oof~lll· Jb~ c 
t?''~'* 11 OX21'0X2 
61J?1'':J~ 3/8-18 • 
Jill •!I::J::I' t. 
i!i• -~;t;:!' "'' 
~v-t.?;-'1'' ~•:;.,f:;_, ?! 
~v-t.?'-1'' 
~vool. ?''1'' o:J••f 
61J?m•~~ M8 L•36 
!IU::I''• v:;.,''''-1' 1':.1~ 
t'IJ•~·~ 8,5X18,0X1,6 
~J,;J.I !Jloo~ ?1 
~?1.*!1• 11/64 .. 40 L• 1 
iii?:J.' !ll-~ !1, 
~~*!I' 9/64•40 L• 6 
61J?'t'll~ 9/64-40 
t•SI'!I 
t•SI'!I IJIJI 
'"!?*!I' D•2 ,1 L•1 o 

Amt. 
Req. 
111t 

1 
2 
2 

12 
12 

4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 , 
2 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

4 
5 
6 

9 - -
5 

r- -----, 
\ 
\ r-----20 
\ 
\ 
\ 

c:::;:::::::J- 1 13 : 
~~ I 

\~--~-~---------l 
19- _. 15 141 

L----------------------------~ 

2 

1-1----21 

-----33 
~--=----5 

f--------9 

r-------5 

37 ~ 
36 38~~ -~ 

39 ·= ~40 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 .. THREAD STANO COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

Ref. Note 
No. i'.U~ 

1 
z 007 
3 008 
4 
5 
6 
7 000 
8 009 
9 

1 0 
1 1 
1Z 007 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 010 
37 010 
38 010 
39 010 
40 010 

Part No. 
Jb • 

83301•704•(\AI) 
83301•704•0AB 
B3301•704•0AC 
11331 f -704•0(•0 
NM•6160511•SE 
113306•704-0t'O 
113308-704•000 
83307-704•000 
WP•1702600•SO 
113313·704•000 
B3309•704•0AO 
83309•704•0AO 
113304•704•000 
113310•704•000 
SM•9061203•SE 
NM•6060003•SC 
83309•704•000 
113311•804•000 
SS•7110540•SP 
113305·704•0AO 
83301·704•0(.'0 
113312-o12-ooo 
113307•804•000 
WP•0560860•SE 
113311•012•000 
SM•9050813•SE 
WS•Q521010•KN 
WP•OS20656•SA 
113303·704•000 
ws-o521010•KN 
N$.612031 0-Stl 
113302-704-000 
SH•90~1080•SE 
WS•1643202•KR 
MA0•11532000 
113316·704•000 
SM•9050813•SE 
WS•0521010•KN 
WP•0520656•SA 
83315-7o4-ooo 

Description 

THREAD STAND ASM, 
THREAD STAND ASM, 
THREAD STANO ASM, 
S~OOL REST ROO RUBBER CAP 
tlliT M16X1 ,5 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
WASHER ~16 

STOP~ER ~LATE 
B 
A 

SPOOL REST Roo, UPPER 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
BI.OCK 
SCREW M6 L•1 2 
tiUT M6X1,0 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 5,0 
SPOOL RESTED JOINT AS~, 
SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 
SPOOL PIN 
WASHEP 5,6X12X0,8 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SCREW M5X0,8 L•8.~ 
SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1,0 
WASHER 5,2X9~5X0,6 
SPOOL REST 
SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X1,0 
NUT 3/16.28 
SPOOL REST BRACKET 
SCREW 116 L•10 
SPRING WASHER' 
STAPLE 
THREAD 
SCREW 
SPRING 
WASHER 
JOiNT 

GUIDE 
M5X0,8 L•8,0 
WASHER 5,2X8,2X1,0 

5,2X9,5X0,6 

Note ( ;il~) 007 ~ .... Special order part (Two each ara used for Ref, No.12) 
006 ..... Special order part for large spools 
009 ..... Not needed for large spools 
010 .. ... Accessory part (This part is used five for Ref. No.3) 

-28-

.. 
PP 

of 1-n ').f 
'fi-n Y·f n 
'( .. ,,')•f ?! (; .. ~•> 
ofrnlft•.;. 41:J•:J•t. 
6n?t~r ~16X1,5 1~l 
'fi-n H":~t-f rH' 
'fl-517 'f "":Jtof a 
'fl-517 'fr.,:~H A 
t'''~'~ 17X30X2~6 
'frn*•;. ;I 
'fl-517 'fr.,:~t'f ;7• ?~ 
'( .. ,, '(~7:Jt'( ;7• ?! 
'( .. ,, '(~.,:Jt'(;,. *~''· 
of r.,:Jti U51• •:H 
6n?~·~~ M6 L•12 
6~?t~l- M 6X1,0 3~l 
il-517 'fr7:~t'f "'' 
'( .. ,, . .,...,:Jt'( ~51 

~•t'~~· 11/64•40 La 5 
H51U•.:. ~·'' ?! 
'fl-nlft•.;. ~51 
HH 7u~• ll 

1 
1 
1 , 
4 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 

( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
1 
1 
5 

'fl-'f+ ?~~~~·----- ---- - ! 
t,,·~·~ 5,6X12X0,8 
'(1-~· ;~,. 

61l?lft•~~ M5X0,8 ~· 8 
''•u•n•~ ~.zx~.zx~ 
t'''~'~ 5,2X9,5X0,6 
'(l-51f .,,.'(51 
n•~,·~·~ 5,2XB,2X1 
6~?t~l- 3/16 .. 28 
'fl-517 .,~,.'( 

61l?lft•lJI~ 
11•n•~·~ 

:J•r• ;~~'~'·"' 
, .. ~·~- '( .. ,, '(1-.,:Jt'( 
61J,MtU.~ M5X0 1 8 ~· 8 
H'~''tl'~ 5,2X8,2X1 
t'''1l'~ 5~2X9,5X0,6 
'f~n?~ '(' ~··' 

~~IJ;iJ($.H.(Ref. No.12b'2fl{fl• c fJ.· I} :t T .) 
7.c~lfiM~IJ~iJ($.H. -;,c• (]) tt-B- li ;;r-m 
ft&.H.(f.!! L, Ref, No.3 I: li5111flfi L :t T .J 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR M0-1516G-FM6 MO-l 51 6 G- F M6 .S.mallti'tJ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l.. 

Ref. 
No. 
, 
z 
J 
4 
5 
6 
1 

.... .... ... ... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 
'l 
I 
I 
I 

2~ 

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR M0·1516G-FM6 

Note Part No. 
tuc c :J: Description •• 

R4612•GOM•JOO THROAT PLATE 
116·14005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
116 .. 27007 CHIP GUARD COVER 
..!ti~Q1Q$1 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT AS>f. 
116 .. 01002 FRONT PRESSER FOOT 
116·01101 CLOTH PRESSER 

011 116 .. 01017 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. 

Note ( iilc) 0011 ....... Special order part (with finger guard) 

~ . 

-29-

3 

MO· 1516G·FM6:Witl&ll.r.. 

E. c. Amt. 
c Req. 

Wiil!lf.Fl •• ~ 11ft: 
1\\J'(~ 1 
??:t?IJII' 1 
ill?~'llll'- 1 
~•:;,i11' :t'1I n 1 
~I~'1I 1 
ill:t'1I , 
sr•:;~i11' :t'1I ,;. 1 

4UJ;i:SCftfl.!"aOII't:i- Ht) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J 7. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No Pea• Item Ref Part No Pea• Item Ref Part No Pall• Item Ref ... • SliD No ... • Sill No ... •• Sill No 

l XCLUSIVE PARTS :Wffl BUL 115•211104 10 5 41 115•60703 24 12 34 
115•00?04 4 2 20 115•21903 10 5 44 115•60P!02 24 12 35 
115•00303 4 2 1 115·22000 10 5 32 115•60901 24 12 36 
115•00451 4 2 7 , 5•221 09 10 5 7 115•61 Q5'7 24 12 9 
11.5~ 4 2 R 115-222011 10 5 1 115•61107 24 12 8 
115•00600 4 2 11 115·22307 10 5 3 115•612~ 24 12 20 
115•00709 4 2 3 115•22406 4 2 19 11 5•65058 22 1 1 3 
115•008011 4 2 " 11~2505 10 s " 115•651011 22 11 8 
115•00907 2 1 22 115·22604 10 5 6 115·65207 22 1 1 10 
115•01053 2 1 1 115-22703 10 5 37 115-65306 22 1 1 5 
1~1.Z.Ql 2 1 " 115•22950 10 5 8 115•6}405 22 11 13 
115•01301 ? 1 2 115-27066 12 6 24 115•65~04 22 1 1 20 
115•01400 2 1 17 115·27207 12 6 38 115•65603 22 1 1 21 
115•01509 2 1 13 115-27.306 12 6 36 115•65702 22 11 18 
115•016011 2 1 111 11 5·27405 12 6 37 115·65!!01 22 11 12 
115•01707 2 1 1 1 115-27504 14 7 16 115•65900 22 1 1 17 
U.S•Ol.l!.D.6 22 , 1 45 1 15-27553 14 7 14 .115-66007 2.Z. lL 3.!. 
115•01905 4 2 35 115-27603 14 7 15 115•66056 22 1 1 2Q 
11s-oznoz ? 1 25 115-27702 14 7 1 115-66106 22 11 43 
115•02101 ~ 1 30 115·27801 14 7 Zl 115•66205 22 1 1 3Q 
115•02?00 2 1 53 115-27959 14 7 22 115·66304 22 11 51 
115•02309 2 1 42 115-27967 14 7 Zt: 115•06403 22 11 41 
us~ .. o.2..4.U. 2 1 51 115·28007 12 6 39 ~.5..0..2 2Z.. 11 ~ 
115-02507 2 1 50 115-<!8155 14 7 29 115·66601 22 11 37 
115•02606 ~ 1 46 115•2!!254 14 7 30 115-66700 22 11 27 
115•02705 2 1 41 11 5·2830!. 14 7 10 115•661109 22 11 Q 
115-02804 2 1 37 115-28403 14 7 17 115-66908 16 8 37 
115•02903 2 1 311 115•2!!502 14 7 12 115•67005 22 11 55 
j j 5•0.3000. - (_ 1 34 115-28650 14 7 46 U5•6Z~O!t _u_ _ _u - ..n. 
11 5•031 09 2 1 31 115-28700 14 7 56 1 1 s-o 7203 22 11 57 
115•03~011 2 1 32 115-28!109 14 7 57 115-67302 22 11 60 
115•03307 4 2 30 1~5·28208 14 7 47 115-67401 22 11 62 
115•03406 4 ? 32 115-29005 14 7 511 115-67559 6 3 15 
115•03505 4 2 Z6 115-29104 14 7 55 115·71007 26 13 1 
1l!i•U3tl0~ z.z 11 z~ 115-29203 14 7 31 u s-zu ss - Zl Ht 
115•03703 4 2 42 , 5·29302 14 7 32 11 5·71304. 26 13 7 
115-031!02 4 2 39 I 115·29401 14 7 36 115•71304 27 14 9 
115•03901 4 2 37 llS•ZiSQQ 14. 7 ll 115•71353 27 14 8 
115•041102 4 2 16 115·29/109 14 7 34 115·71403 26 13 8 
llS·IlHOl 4 ? 12 11 5•29708 14 7 38 115·71403 27 14 6 
115•04909 22 1 1 24 115·29906 14 7 6 115•21502 26 13 2 
115•10104 6 3 8 115·30102 12 6 2 115•71502 27 14 7 
115•10?03 6 3 35 115.=J,0151 12 6 1 115•71 601 26 13 4 
115·10302 6 3 39 l15-39Q5J -- __ j_t_ __ !t _____ _j_l , 5•71700 27 14 2 
11 5•1 0401 6' 3 30 , 5·391 52 111 9 28 11 5·71 !!09 27 14 3 
llS•lO~OO 6 3 33 115-39202 18 9 26 1 1 6•01 002 29 16 5 
115•10609 6 3 27 , 5·4200!! 20 10 2 116•01 051 Z2 16 ~ 
115•1 070!! 6 3 6 115-42107 20 10 16 1 16•01077 29 16 7 
115•101107 6 3 34 1 t~-=!t! 0 53 6 3 21 116•01101 29 16 6 
115·10906 6 3 29 1 15·44251 16 II 23 116•14005 29 16 2 
115-15053 6 3 18 115-44350 16 8 11 116•27007 29 16 3 
ns-n1n II 4 26 115·44400 16 8 10 
115-15202 II 4 2~ 115•445511 16 8 9 OIL TUBE -~-< '1 
115•15301 8 4 ?.7 115·44~08 16 8 17 8P•l000000•00 8 4 

·~ 115-15459 8 4 34 tli!-.li? 56 .tl 8 15 BT·0500300•EO 24 12 
115•15509 !! 4 ~6 115•441106 16 8 7 8T•0500300•EO 24 12 17 
115•15608 8 4 55 115·44905 16 8 36 BT•0500300•EO 24 12 19 
.1ll:lll01. !! ~ 58 115-45001 6 3 23 
115•151155 II 4 52 , 5·451 oo 16 8 29 EXCLUSIVE PARTS " 8" •maa.u. ·a· 
115-15905 !! 4 46 115-45209 16 8 21!1 ii 1124·110-4·000 4 2 5 
115•16002 8 4 63 i~:>7 t6 - 8 39 81125-1104-000 12 6 14 
115•16101 !! 4 24 115·45407 16 8 32 81131·1104·000 4 2 6 
115•16200 II 4 62 115·45506 16 8 31 81140-716-000 2 1 52 
115•1 6309_ Z.4_ 1Z j:; 115·45605 16 8 34 81150•1104•000 4 2 34 
115•1640!! 24 12 13 115-45704 16 8 44 81151 - 704·000 2 1 28 
115•16507 !! 4 8 115-451103 16 8 13 81154-704-000 2 1 29 
115•16606 24 12 12 ~..s..oio.o.. ZJI to 2? 81166·122-000 4 2 29 
115•16705 8 4 64 115•50159 20 10 26 81179-~52·000 2 1 27 
115•16853 !! 4 31 115·50209 20 10 38 81205-372-000 22 11 35 
1 l5•H301 ll 4 3l 115-502511 20 10 35 8121o-~04-000 6 3 26 
115•17406 !! 4 'i4 115·50308 20 10 25 81211-1104·000 6 3 10 
115•17505 8 4 3 115-503011 20 10 63 11Z1Z-7!14·0!!0 6 3 9 
.115•17653 !! 4 1 u 5·50605 z.o 10 11 81214-716-000 6 3 ~--, 

115-17703 8 4 10 115-50704 II 4 50 81215•1104•000 6 3 s 
115•171!02 8 4 7 115-50!!03 20 10 24 81215-1116·000 6 3 3 
l~Ul..O..Z 10. 5 1, 115•501152 20 10 18 81219-1104-000 6 3 4 
11 5•211 01 10 5 14 115-50.902 20 10 9 81402•1104•0AO II 4 15 
115•21200 10 5 31 115·51009 20 10 62 Bl403-:U2-CA!! Z2 11 _1 
115•21250 10 5 30 _11.5~.9 2.4 j_l 27 81404•1104-00A II 4 20 
115•21 ?75 10 5 46 115•6015!! - 24 12 22 81405·804-000 8 4 21 
115•213119 10 5 43 , 5·60208 24 12 31 81406-1104·000 II 4 19 

.1-lli Z.H.O 8 10 5 39 115-60307 24 12 28 81411-1104-000 8 4 30 
115•21507 10 5 38 115-60406 24 12 29 81413·1104·000 II 4 22 
115 •216M 10 5 40 115•60505 24 12 33 Bl!o22·80!t•OAQ ...1..6.... e Z1. 
115•217514 10 5 35 I 115•o..D.tl53 .24. 1Z Zit 81503•704-000•A 10 5 20 ---- --

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
,......_. 

P•rt No. P•l• Item R•f P•rt No P•l• Item Ref P•rt No Pel• Item R•f .... • •• No .... • •• No .... • •• No 

11505•804•000 4 2 21 83105-1104-000 20 10 34 CQ•2000000•00 8 4 43 
11505•804•000 4 2 24 ..U.10!-U4•000 20 10 43 tG·2oooooo-oo 24 12 21 
11508·3SZ·OOO 14 7 49 83105-804-000 20 10 5;' CQ•2020000•00 8 4 18 
81515·804·001 10 5 9 13105·1104·000 20 10 61 CQ•2020000•00 8 4 3i' 
IUb.SObiUIO!!A 10 .5. to. 83106·704•00A 20 10 54 ...tle'ZOZIUIIUI·OO a 4 '~ 11523•804-0AO 10 5 25 83106·704-00C 20 10 45 tG·Zozoooo-oo 12 6 2Z 
11525·804·000 10 5 24 83106-704-00! 20 10 27 CQ•Z020000•00 16 8 22 
11516•804-000 10 5 26 .A.l.1.46-l4. 4..0.01 z.o 10 36 CQ•2020000•00 18 9 17 
11527·804-000 10 5 16 83107-704-000 20 10 30 CQ•Z020000•00 

~' 
9 20 

111529•804-000 10 5 27 83107-704-000 20 10 39 CQ•ZOZOOOO•OO 11 2 
IUJhlll'-_u.o_ 1..0.... 1.. _u 83107-704-000 20 10 48 U·303QQDQ~O • ~ 3S.. 
111535•1104•0AO 10 5 22 83107-704-000 20 10 57 
115]6•804-000 10 5 21 83112-704-000 20 10 28 THRUST COLLAR A.,A~1J.,-

81604·104-000 12 6 32 113112-ZO~·I!OO 21! lL 3J CS•040051A•ID 2 1 4 
11605•704-000 1Z 6 27 83112-704-000 20 10 46 cs-0870811-sH 8 4 38 
111606•704-000 1Z 6 30 83112-704-000 20 10 55 cs-0950818-SH 12 6 17 

.uAA2-7o4 .. ooo lZ.. 1L JJ 83113-352-000 20 10 13 CS•103121A·IH 16 8 2 
11609•1!!04-COO 12 6 26 83120·125-000 20 10 20 cs-111101A·IP 14 7 4 
81610-804•000 12 6 25 83120-352-000 20 10 23 CS•UUO!E~ zz u - 6 
11 611·804-0AO 12 6 15 uuo-352-I!OO 211 jJI. ll cs-1201010-sH 8 4 13 
11612•804-CAO I! 4 17 113120-352-000 20 10 42 
116lZ•B04•CQO 1Z 6 12 83120·352-000 20 10 51 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "Mu Wlt!IUL •M• 
11613·1!!04-0AO n 6 21 83120·352-000 20 10 60 HA1•12016000 4 2 15 
.,614·804-000 12 6 13 83120-704-000 20 10 31 HA0•11532000 28 15 35 
11615-804-000 1Z 6 20 83120-704-000 20 10 40 
81617-804-000 12 6 4 a312o-704-o.oo 20 10 49 NEEDLE at 
111618-804-000 g 6 5 113120•704-000 20 10 58 !!c-26311012-00 II ~ _ll_ 

a!6lt-aa~-oao. 6 8 83126•012·000 20 10 22 HTV•64081900 I! 4 60 
111620-804-000 12 6 9 83126-012-000 20 10 32 
11624-704-000 14 1 7 83126-012-000 20 10 41 NUT 7 ·~ ~ 
11627•804-0AO·A 14 7 8 UlZ6•1!12-!!Q!! ~~~ 1Q __ _n NH•6060003•SC 28 15 16 
116J1•1104·000•A 14 1 24 83126·012-000 20 10 59 NM•6080600•SM 27 14 12 
11640•804•000•A 14 1 20 83208·232·000 14 1 33 NM•6161!5ll•SE z~ 15 _ _i 

ll UZ•80~·1UIII·I H l _u 83301•704-0AII 28 15 "l NS•6080210•SP 24 12 6 
11645•104-000•A 14 1 44 8330i•704-0AC 28 15 3 NS•6090310•SP 2 1 9 
11646•704-000•A 14 7 50 83301•704-0AO 28 15 1 NS·6090310•SP 2 1 45 
81647•704•000•A 14 1 51 u3cu -zo~-11oo ze 1~ _n NS·6090310•SP 16 8 14 
116S0•704•000 12 6 · 43 83302-704·000 28 15 32 NS•6090310•SP 22 11 16 
11611-704-000 12 6 40 113303-704 -ooo 28 15 29 NS-609031 ll=.S.L.... _.l_! _lL __ _ll 
I~ 6SZ.ZOhiUUI 12 ....IJ._ _ ....u 83304-704-000 21!! 15 13 NS•6090310•SP 27 14 18 
11654•704-000 12 6 41 83305•704•0AO 28 15 20 NS•6110310•SP 10 5 29 
at663.~t8.04•000 14 1 28 113306•704•000 28 15 6 HS•6110310•SP 22 11 32 
11667•804•000 12 6 6 BJ3D1•ZD~·!l00. ZB 15 II NS•612031 O•SN 28 15 31 
U017•37Z•OOO 20 10 21 83307•1!04•000 28 15 23 ll&w61~!!31Q•IP 10 5 19 
12102•816•000-A 18 9 6 83308-704-000 28 15 7 NS•6120310•SP 12 6 ----7 
1u u.lu.aao a i l 83309-704-0AO 28 15 11 115•615031 O•SP 4 2 28 
12103•816•000•A 11 9 2 83309•704-0AO 28 15 12 NSw6240630•SN 26 13 6 
»US• I 16•1100 18 9 5 83309-704-000 28 15 17 NS·62406lO•SN 27 14 5 
82106•816-CAO 18 9 16 1133~0e:ZOt.•ODO 28 1..5.. - _u 11Sw6240630•SP 26 13 10 
121 0-7•..!.16·000 12 6 10 83311•012-000 28 15 25 115•6660.~3!!-SP I 4 ·-- H. 
IZ108•816-0AO 18 9 9 83311•704•000 28 15 4 NS•6680410•SP 4 2 45 
IZUt.826.DGD 111 !! __.12 113311-804-000 21 15 18 NS•6700540•SP 8 4 49 
12110-816-000·1 11 9 2( 83312•012·000 28 15 22 
112111-1116•000 111 9 11 83313•704-000 28 15 10 PIN ~';..- -
12113•816-000 18 9 18 a33~s .. zo,-oao 211 15 _ __u P0•0201000•011 10 5 17 
12114•11.16-CAO 18 9 19 83316•704•000 28 15 36 I!S•DZDD06Z·Kll 18 9 29 
12115-116-000 11 9 ~~ 83510•704-000 8 4 5 PS•0200102•KH 16 8 ·w 
121!6•8!6-IIAII 6 3 83511-704-000 I 4 6 
IZ119•816•100 18 9 8 83512-704-0011 8 4 2 SNAP RING J.l:..,t. 
12UO•I..16·000 18 9 4 83513-!104-000 24 12 25 RE•0500000•KO 14 1 19 
112201•816·0011 20 10 4 B35l2-ZD~·IIOD z~ lZ _ __z_ RE•0900000•KP 14 7 48 
122.02•816•000 20 10 6 113520•704-000 24 12 5 -
12204•816•000 20 10 1 83525-704-000 8 4 11 RUBBER RING Q I)/ 1f 
UZl6•U1•QQI iii 1 22 83526-704-000 16 8 12 R0•0311801•0Q 16 I 311 
82314•019·000 20 10 19 83534-352-000 24 12 30 R0-0601501•00 14 7 45 
112401·116-000 20 10 15 84114-704-000 22 11 30 R0•0781901•00 14 7 2 
1Zit02•716•000 20 10 1 uus-zo~·I!Oil zz _jj_ _ ___ll. R0•2201801•00 24 12 7 
12505•704-000 16 8 6 84122-804-000 22 11 49 R0•4973501•00 6 3 31 
IZU6•:ZQ!•II!UI 16 8 _!Q.. 84123-804-000 22 11 50 
12507·104-000·1 16 8 4 84126-352-000 22 11 34 THROAT PLATE at~ 
12507-804-000·11 16 8 48 88203-552-000 26 13 16 R4612·GOP•JAO 22 11 23 
82508-704·000 16 8 46 88203-552-000 27 14 19 U6lZ,GOM·JOO zca 16 l 
12509•104-000 16 8 1 uzo•-u z-oao 26 ll - 11 
82509•804-000 16 8 47 88204-012-000 27 14 20 HINGE SCREW &~::; 

IZSZ~·lA!-1!11!! 16 II 19 88206•1104-000•A 26 13 11 so-0260271-SP 12 6 31 
82525-352-000 18 9 25 88206·804-000•A 27 14 14 so-0280401-SL 2 1 16 
12526·804-000 6 3 13 88207•804-000•A 26 13 13 S0·0450701•TP 6 3 12 
82530-704-000 16 8 33 B8ZA7•81!4·01!0·A 27 14 - 16 SD•0450Z!l1-TP 6 3 ____ u. 
B25:S1·104•000 16 8 41 88208•1104-000•A 26 13 2 S0•0450701•TP 6 3 20 
82531-704-000 11 9 30 88212-816-000 27 14 10 SD•0450701•TP 6 3 22 
nn~-zo~-11oa 16 e - 26 88219•125-000 4 2 40 so-osoo301·SP 2 1 21 
13101•704-010 20 10 TI 88227-125-000 24 12 14 SD•0500301•SP 4 2 13 
113101·1104-000 20 10 56 88228-125·000 4 2 38 so-0640471-SP 10 5 2 
83102-704-010 20 10 44 - - - n·OZZI!Z61·1P 14 'Z. 21 
!_3102-804-000 lO 10 47 OIL WICK idi•L.• so-0720801-TH 18 9 1 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS II ~I 

Pert No. Pele Item Ref. Pert No Pal• Item Ref Pert No Pale Item Ref 

ae ,. Jill No. ae • Jill No ae ,. Jill No 

SCREW :to:/ 
SS•6151440•SP 16 a a S..S~U.213D•CP 24 12 n 

SK•1211000•SC 26 13 18 
ss-6151440-SP 22 11 54 SI•9661230•CP 22 11 4 

SK•1211000•SC 27 14 21 SS•6152440•SP 4 2 25 51•9661610-CP 6 3 38 

SK•2357500•SC 26 13 3 
ll~U-.lP i 2 27 

514•905081 3•1E 28 15 26 
ss-6153040-SP 4 2 31 PLUG JC;l. 

SM-::9.0 ~0 81 ~ - ~ 1! 28 15 37 
SS•6660720•TP 12 6 34 TA•0180401•MO 8 4 4 

SM-9061080·11! 28 15 33 
ss-6741010-SP 4 2 41 u-02io3o~-Mo 24 12 lZ 

SM•9061203•SE 28 15 15 
SS•7060310•SP 14 7 40 

SM•9083653•SN 27 14 11 
SS•7060610•SP 16 II 18 WASHER Bl!t 

SQ•1090401•MZ 24 12 16 
ss-7oao510•IP " 2 ~ WP•0330500•MII 4 2 17 

SQ•1110ll0l•MZ 8 " 4Z 
ss-7080510-SP 10 5 42 WP-0350516•10 10 5 33 

SQ•1110401•MZ 24 12 1R 
ss-7o80520•SP 10 5 34 WP-0371016•10 2 1 7 

SQ•1110403•MZ 24 12 23 
55•709051 O•IP 10 5 5 WI!•Q3ZUU 6•SD 2 l 1.9_ 
SS•7090520•SP 2 1 12 WP•0371016•SO 2 1 54 

SQ•1120451•MZ 8 4 40 
ss-1090930-SP 2 1 24 

ss-7090520•IP 2 1 49 WP•0480856•1P 22 11 48 

ss-2110920-TP 22 11 25 
ss-7o9Q53o•SP 8 ~ .!!. WP•0520656•SA 21 15 21 

S&•2l1 0230-..SP z 1 n. ss-7o90530-&P 14 7 53 WP•05206S6•1A 28 15 39 

ss-3090610-SP 26 13 14 ss-7090910-SP 2 1 26 WP•0560860•SI! 28 15 24 

51•309061 O•IP 27 14 11 ss-7091110-SP 2 1 55 WI!•06Zl016•111 H 1. :1~ 

SS•4060310•SP 14 7 35 SS·7091110•SP 22 11 44 WP•0702026•SP 8 4 45 

ss-4060310-IP 22 11 14 ss-1.o9B10·SP ___z 1. 47 WP•0704016•SP 6 3 37 

51•4060310-SP 22 1 1 19 ss-7092110-TP 22 11 15 WP-0751576•50 4 2 43 

SS•,OB0320•IP 8 4 28 ss-7110510-SP 2 1 40 WP•0850002•1C 27 14 13 

SS•40II0610•SP 14 7 13 ss-7110510-SP a 4 51 WP•0850002•SD 8 4 47 

SS·4080610•SP 111 9 15 ss-7110540-SP 28 15 19 wP-11 ozou-sc li l3 s. 
SI•4080610•SP 18 9 23 ss-7110710-SP 6 3 16 WP•1102016•1C 27 14 4 

ss-4080610-SP 24 12 3 ss-2110210~ .6 _l _____1j_ WP•1702600•10 28 15 9 

ss-4o90610·SP 2 1 8 ss-7110710-SP 12 6 23 WS·0451040•1CP 6 3 41 

ss-,oi06lO·If.l z 1 _3.3_ ss-7110720-TP 18 9 3 ws-0521010•ICN 28 15 27 

SS-5060410-SP 10 5 45 ss-7110740•TP 12 6 35 Wli•05Z10lO·KN ~8 15 3g 

ss-5oto610-SP 2 1 43 ss-7110910-TP 6 3 14 WS•0521010•KN 2a 15 31 

ss-5110710-SP 26 13 12 ss-7110910-TP 6 3 24 115•0822010-l(lt 4 2 44 

ss-5110710-SP 27 14 15 ss•Zl 11 ll1 O•IP 11! __L Z!! ws-0822010•KP 8 4 48 

ss-515051o-sP 20 10 8 ss-7111810-SP 24 12 37 ws-1643202-ICII 28 15 34 

55•606051 O•IP _ _16_ & l.8. ss-7112420-SP 6 3 40 wz-0541510-KP 4 2 14 

ss-6080410-SP 4 2 9 ss-7112810-,S.JI 22 11 47 wz-26,0310-ICII 6 3 21 

SI•6080410•SP 8 4 25 ss-7120640-SP 2 1 23 .. 
SS•6080410•SP 8 4 65 ss-7120640•SP 20 10 14 

ss-6o80410•SP 14 7 25 SS..2lZ0210•SP H 2 __ll 

SS•6080410·SP 16 8 16 ss-7120910-&P 14 7 3 

ss-6o!!O,ZO·SP 22 1L -~ 
ss-7120910•SP 14 7 43 . 

ss-6o9o520·SP 2~ 11 63 ss-7121610-&P 6 3 32 

ss-6o9o630·SP 2 1 35 ss-7151120-SP 22 11 53 

ss-6oto630•SP 2 1 39 ss-7151550-SP 12 6 44 

SS•6090630•SP 2 1 48 SS•AOBQ310•IP 2 1 - __5.. 

SS•6090630•SP 8 4 23 ss-8o80310•TP 8 4 59 

SS·60!!0630•SP 16 8 _2.0,_ ss-8080410-TP 8 4 56 

SS•6090630•SP 16 8 
- - ss-ao80410·TP 16 8 25 27 

SS•6090630•SP 16 8 35 ss-8090410-SP 4 2 10 

SS•6090630•SP 16 8 45 ss-8090540·SP 2 1 44 

SS•6090630•SP 20 10 H) ss-8oi081.D·S!! 2 __1__ _3_6_ 

SS•6090630•SP 20 10 12 ss-8110410-TP 12 6 18 • 
Sl•61l!!06~lf.l zo 10 17 ss-8110410-TP 14 7 9 

SS•6090630•SP 22 11 31 ss-8110410-TP 20 10 5 
ss-609063~·TP 22 11 58 ss-8110410-TP 24 12 26 
SS•6090630•TP 22 11 61 ss-a11o422-TP 2 1 3 
ss-6o9o650-SP 10 5 36 SS·IIl!OUZ·IP II !t ____rr 

5&•602!!670-IP _1_0__10 1. ss-8110422-TP 16 8 43 

SS•6090810•SP 6 3 2 ss-8110422-TP 18 9 27 

SS•6091510•SP 2 1 10 ss-8110510-SP 4 2 23 

ss-6110420-TP 8 4 39 ss-8110510-SP 10 5 13 

ss-6110610-TP 2 1 14 ss-8110750-SP 12 6 28 

s&-6110610-TP 22 1 1 28 SS•8lZOUO·SP 6 3 7 

ss-611!!610-IP _lL_ 11 38 ss-8120740-&P 8 4 ~ 
- ss-8120740-SP 

ss-6110710-TP 12 6 29 
8 4 37 

ss-6110710-TP 18 9 22 
ss-8120740-SP 22 11 11 

ss-6111040-SP 22 1 1 56 ss-8150710-TP 24 12 10 

SS•6111110•$P 22 11 33 
U·8U1150•SP 6 3 36 

ss-6120740-SP 24 12 4 
ss-8660330•SP 14 7 - 5 

ss-6uaz~o-&l! _2!_. .J1 _11 
ss-8060330-SP 22 1 1 7 

ss-6121010-SP 4 2 36 
ss-8660530-TP 16 8 3 

ss-6121020-IP 10 5 15 
ss-8660610-TP 8 4 14 

SS•6121020•SP 12 6 19 ss-9111010-SP 14 7 18 

ss-6121020-SP 16 8 5 
ss-i1l1 01 o-SP Z2 .1_1__ 42 

ss-6121020-SP 16 8 49 
ss-9111050•SP 14 7 ----,.., 

SSs6'2~Z10~1R----16 7 ll 
ss-9112420-TP 22 11 22 

SS•6121220•TP 12 6 3 
ss-9120910-TP 14 7 41 

ss-6121220-TP 12 6 11 
ss-9121210-TP 6 3 25 

ss-6121220-TP 14 7 27 
ss-9151210-TP 4 2 33 

SS•6121220•TP 18 9 10 
SS•2l51Z10•IP 8 4 16 

ss-6121220-TP 18 9 14 
SS·9151210•TP 10 5 23 

Ud.!l.12..6 .. 0dJ! j..Q_ .5. 18. 
SS•9151210•TP 12 6 16 

SS•612?.510•SP 4 2 2 
ss-9151210-TP 16 8 24 

SS·6122510•1P 4 2 22 
ss-9151210-TP 16 8 42 
ss-9151210-TP 18 9 31 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




